NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST

- COPIES AVAILABLE.



PEEET RN TR

"y

4

VOLUME NO.__

S

- W

O e P

R . b st ]




nventory Worksheet L (o

I
FD-503 (2-18-77)

-

/1

oo LS oo 1Tl o lesso Lo lvig oue: LA,
Date’ (Typo of coorBHR | o, fom Ao Trelonecd Exemptions used o, o yhom refered
1PY o] MM MLL} / [ —
1119 0| MM L Uii / ?/ —
4' ML g6 M%MM% | f L -
M- 3160 Mégﬂ LU it L=
M- % e M%M&L{A‘f ’ | -
ME 5] (6 ,M%M Wﬁ:’jé b2 170 b1¢
130D [Saq.0 Mt (J§ / TE [ —
| @ b tsuy| CF ok w.;fl bz 1D b1C
201 o LA TT Uy RE ’* bz  LID
Do o fH T T',ALIL ) : [ | =
1363 oado ;J? TT fH 5’2, 2| —
ML ntal Ol da U 312 b b7D b1l
F T 7 > 5 5 5
Qe R Doy By P Fagrw ™



Inventory Worksheet
FD-503 (2-18-77)

Ace 4|

File No: e \riﬂ"—"(d Re: M&M&m@r Date:

(P-4,

(month/year)

L.V
Description

No. of Pages Uf Exemptions used or, to whom referred

2394 enwo! Pk Ii? ?LL b7C  b1d

M il IiliM BS | ﬁf | [ b7 57D
13 0| B fet e j | b7¢ 51D

1 ol MY Mﬂ% f .f I

ML a3 {{A-Mﬁﬁqw pors fodn /E [

u(/ 2-1-¢] w p At / | =

(A 2el- 4 M/&/Mﬁ L hadnt | | | —

M peLeb) WD JAISNF ! 5 \ |~

Wb bt | CG Mb,,j- o IHL b  p7D  brcC

Y A N A quJj@ | | | =

vt [ SE pf i ilglbe  we 67D

e el | B b s L | gl

| | TR
Rr R Dame 4 Trsd Lo



ooy tonknent o U/ :
oo LU= (P13 Re:M}/QLM M{% L] o (VR
Sera nte (type of SESIVL o e Bgomptions veed o, Lo whon et
M 95kl | Aucldu ik | =
e -1 6| pe i duw L~
Ve |Aagut| Ct- Lft 3@; Jo b2 WD b1 C
2058 el | pM MN-TL [ E | |
L3 #% A ARG it /4;; J ' S| bie  b1p
23 |84 /Jf,; LAY | E \ " .
W10 el frow B ptrns L 2lan] 1 E L " 3
e Lo (A M#z o . i | |
1390 ertetd [ LV et /J? I EJS b7¢ LI D
7133( (vl IL% Lt pArG / J b1c  b1D
A el b s A(kaaﬂw ,ﬁi [ | —
A [ f-11-0f (s«wv}wnwjufﬂ L1 2] bic LD
bl b o 0 o °
R R Dot RBad Prcmsd Pooars



Inventory Worksheet

FD-503 (2-18-77)

Ae Mt
File No: LLJ"((L-S(.( Re: &—:M l’éj,u@w.@' Mﬁ'

[ (Af-,

Date:

{month/year)

. Description No. of' Pag€s Ezi(;mptﬂi_ons uged 9;.( tt);)(:?\:v)lrlo!n l;e)ferred
M oLz A%HW e
3 |
e 2-1-LR /%uuja M b At i =
4 !
M [2-\-62 &J%Mw R
) . | )
M| -tz buth MAMSE L=
L ‘ .
M 302 Rul b dhilt L] —
7 0 | —
Mo |9-4-02]  Bdb sy hidndt [ i)
g 0 !
M L2840l e fon ppmte M g | | b |
9 | L :
e |2-1-43 ru/uimw I O
134 4303 | Aeinamm o ol len] 1L 1| bic
| Hﬂ/ = A L g AAW'OLW f i l A
2 l
M lnagaar M AT g [ 1] bR 17D
P o3| At s b (1] =
0 9 12 1 o o) o
Ror RuQ Doy Q-ef, Prccwned PM@/:;



b = "N

Inventory Worksheet

Are V1

AR a5 w L we,,w el a1
- Date (Typs f‘)m;:f""zm from Ao f:iel‘imd e ione e o e o™
: M l2e-03 buthe b1 Lilnt f J
: M 143043 ‘M’“Mrﬁw et Sl | : 21 b7C
® v b e LR b
q A |5-43 W} LA / / ~
(A |f-)-43 M/b/ﬂmuW I
D 8003 fuede, cptind | 1=
11 An | M /l‘al | :E | | bl
® L 24lY AA&%MW / -
M 26 | st s bk (1] =
M 20| bl i At | ;/ -
8 144 funlde i h ot | [ =
VAL U Ao o asenr b Ll 2| b |
[ e Y o o o
fer RL Domn B Pruewndl Prpll



Inventory Worksheet

FD-503 (2-18-77)

AQ‘//\

File ‘No:(JJ -J’&'Sb

e L[ 1E- 8

Mo | B b s At f [| ~

M= Ly ve Koo }/er M 5 jé;z b |

LAY oy flfp; Lt LA ? ( 6! 1€ b2-
129G ey | M Mﬂ?_ L, | LI p7&

M- A me Kene aens MY L 2| bl

1991 Nl it It LL;L y Tfo QVO{UMJ £ ClA

M= |48 g bam i JustlioenlE 2 bic

Y 2L L N ], VENL NG it i Slusmit 4 f 1 b7 ¢

M= Q»aa-u:_licl Lot A pants / .L [ —
1%¢ G LAY TT ulq | ﬁ [ | £7C¢  bI1D
2391 16300 |AQ TT g S 1> baC

wD fa-Lr (M TT /J;a/ 2! N f-j 4( . .

R% Dimy  Refir  Prowmad  Puies



-

onn.n:c._'um. ) EXGr) . * . . /’/
UNITED S'rAT* NT | . ’) . \ - 98%%)
Memorandum N
\\
TO T ADATE:
. DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) _‘ 5/27/60
| FROM :m W yomc (65-153&8 j{/ |
R RIS L L
’“’3‘,““& /.m.ms osmxm, Bt u R TR H O
P ESPIO GE - R _~ N K _fv‘U, ";_‘_ AT ;;'::_ -- Y ‘
S ANAT monov:cca nxovmv aka i b T [
EsPiofaGE - R~ :-’3 O

ey
v
-~

Re NY 1etter, dated 3/29/60, and 11/24/59.

: ‘ AUSA EDHARD R. CUNNIFFE advised on 5/16/60, that
he still has the matter of the evidence in the ROSENBERG
case under atndy.‘ IO & . : (

e

. o N
: 'He also advised that he is atill trying to 3"‘\.
determine whether YAKBYIEV had diplomatic immunity at the Y NN
time of the indictment. ' A .0 |
} Q..

' Y

NN

)

“a =

(Y

- ATRED, | N
1L THPORMATION o oS . 2
bsZag sV, g

REC- 68 J iy . (Z

% * '

12 M7 51 isg = 2375

Bureau (65-58236) (RH) 'l“’fo . 3
(2- Buril (@03)-346193— m'rom: A, YAxovmv*)—r i) o :

1- mt 100-810

1- New York (65—15&8’? [W

WCR:c8p “ﬁ " &\V

£
(6)
. B EUN 10 196U






a3 weoeE

x ¥

Fm aios Prop-tt- y Ammd‘ 0

+7, k\.

;-h-ﬁ ;n hite and pink,
629, A Brass Independent Lock Key 1022 for cpu'hsnt

630. An Eagle Loak

key marked -noth-uu- 253 nﬂm

Company
key and the esgle lock key $8367N."
631.Lcrutlu!crkmk¢yu:la!de lmm.

W Gy




G o

>

*Bulky Exhibit - I.mnmyd
ro-uk (Rev. 18 g

£ i "i s
nhpocition nlhr reo-um

. uq‘r RECORDE
AU 16




Sy v N

IF

'ﬂt‘hd:;icu ub-lning 8 niumd.iaoencq t[-o‘prmm eorrnpudc'nu with Breu. -

Re .',‘,, e

(1) m- hrge pnpc choppingh‘nthhaﬂu mhumﬂutom
SwCEe one oan of Kodak seid fixer., ¢ - :
One oan of Kodak ncrodol dmlopu-
One small fumnel, - :
One large glass uadunte -nnring ju'.
One adjustable roll film dﬂelopa.ng tut :
Oone stainless steel thermomster. o
One paper pg &u 'monghby cmu shop, n‘c, eontd.ning
s stirrer,




2“.
- 4

i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Repn. my Ml ' Ofiow of Origia Date Investigative Period

8/10/60
. T e — —NEV-YORK -.._-:.:.., —$/27=8712760" —y

R
L ¢ \
| .
. T
TR A 2
. S “' , '\ 13
- m .
| %* 0
RN v “HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED =
I DATEIC'Z® o BY 4
: Q AT cncmo ILLINOIS. VWill coatimue te f0l1l
¢ " report the activities of the Tommittee to Secure Justide for ,x
1 Q0 Norton Sobell and the Chicago Bobell Ulamittee. gq
R . ADMINISTRATIVE ' ‘ .,
- «,_,._,A—‘—-——-—-—-—-—-‘_....,....,..* t""‘ﬂ“*w—--‘ﬁﬂk-ﬂ- et A ___F.__'_.' — R

st w7 Careful consideratioa has boon .xinn to each ooum
~tmlod and T z:::h were utiligzed in this report only in
uuutlu ql tho sources pust be .

"..""."‘ h K ‘, e B -~
l’ >- J ‘-:; N .

L LN

VI S aedae S

o

' 59SEP1 1960 Soves raak

Property of FBI . This report is loaned to you by the FB!, ond neither it nor {ts contenta are to be distributed outside the agency to which Joa

% U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1038 0——3447B0



—

Aot ren
8
P - E
-]

-

e T
g L " iy 4 gt




__©e mo-zmo

m&;-:u& ngu-uu ‘Mrs. DAVID -
] ) BOLTKRE

fatermation mardhg 'mn'
YOUNG

COVvER PaAGE
-C-

!



CG 100-25830

, mcm mu ea-utu aka,
mcm Commitiee to Secure luttco
' !or lorton mn (c.c)




PRI SO




T fp.gnS F Rev. 3-3-59) .,r“ \ . . . - CONFI1 IAL
- .

UNITED ST. ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyts 1 - G-2, Chicago (RM)

1 - ONI, Chicago (BM)

1 - O8I, Chicago (RM) - :
Report . SA DANIEL J. HURLEY Oficee CHICAGO

Date; Augustﬁ? 1960 _

Field Office File f OG 100-25530 Bureou File #: 100~-387835

Title: - CONIITTEE TO S!CURE JUSTICB
. FOR MORTON SOBELL

!

Chascre; INTERNAL SECURITY - C

* Synopails: ' .

The Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC) is an affiliate of captioned
organization. The CSC, as of 8/60, continued to operate out
of office 1301 of the Great Northern Office Building, 20 West
Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois. Information concerning
CSC officers, volunteers and finances set forth. DAVID SOLTKER,
Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER, and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear to be
the guiding forces behind CSC programing and fund raising in
Chicago. CSC continues to circulate literature in Chicago on
behalf of MORTON SOBELL. CSC, in 2/60, held an affair to raise
funds for work on behalf of SOBELL. ALVA TOMPKINS, Chicago
Minister, spoke in several eastern cities on behalf of SOBELL,

- P o

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIM 15 Ln__“l~ D <
DATE to_ag_jb___\ L '

f B @\v

This document contains nanhor recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 18 1 ocmad to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

The following organizations mentioned in this report
have been designated by the. Attorney General of the United -
States_purnuant to Execntive Order 10450:

Congress of American Women (CAW)
Communist Party, USA (CP)
: L A
Socialist Workers Party (SWP)
- The following organizations mentioned in this report

not designated by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order 10450 are characterized in the appendix section
of this report:

American Forum for Socialist
Education (AFSE)

Chicago Council of American-Soviet
Friendship (CCAsr)

Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC) 2180 known as
Chicago Committee.to Secure Justice 1or

Morton Sobell !

Committee for Freedom of the Press, aiio known

?s Il%inois Cb-nittee for rreedon of the Press
ICFP

Committee to Secure Justice for Morton
Sobell (CSJMS)

I11inois Committee for Peaceful Alternatives (ICPA)
I. CHARACTERIZATION

The Chicago Sobell Committee (see appendix) is the
Chicago, Illinois affiliate of the Committee to Secure. {ustice for
Morton Sobell (see appendix)

(CG T-1, 5/23/60)
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] JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBER; and MORTON SOBELL were

convicted in United States District Court, Southern District
of New York, on March 29, 1951, on a chnrgo of conspiracy to
commit e'pionage on behalf of the Soviet Union. The ROSENBERGs
were sentenced to death on April 5, 1951, and MORTON SOBELL

was sentenced to 30 years imprisonment on the same date. JULIUS
" and ETHEL ROSENBERG were legally executed at Sing Sing Prison,
Ossining, New York, on June 19, 1953; and MORTON SOBELL is
gn:rontly serving his :qptence at the United States Penitentiary,
tlanta. ’ ‘

IX¥. ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE
Location

. The Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC), as of August 4,
1960, continued to operate out of office 1301 of the Great
Hortharn Office Building, 20 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago,
Illinois. This building is currently operated by the United
States General Services Administration (GSA), Chicago, Illinois.

(M. J. GASPER, Chiet ™!
of Acquisitio
GSA, Chicago, 8/4/80)

CSC Officials :nd Volunteers

The CSC had signed a lease vith GSA for its currently
occupied office space on April 1, 1959. This lease expired July 31,
1960, and it was co-signed by DAV!D SOLTKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON
for the CSC. At the present time there is a month to month renewal
on the lease and to date it is current.

(M.J. GASPER, 8/4/60)
DAVID sonm;xn ‘

Tho files ot the Subcommittee on Up-American Activitiol,
House of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943, reflected
that the name DAVID SOLTKER appears as a signer on tho CP election
petition submitted to the State of Illinois in 1940.

>
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SYLVIA LEVINSON

' Information furnished in 1949 indicated that at that
time SYLVIA LEVINSON was Vice Chairman of tho Congress of A-oricnn
Women (CAI)

(CG T-2, 3/17/%9)

On August 4, 1960, source, who has been active 1n
CSC affairs, advised that DAVID SOLTKER, Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDR)
SOLTKER, and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear to be the guiding forces
behind CSC programing and Sobell fund raising in' Chicago. They

are assisted by a group of volunteerl 1nc1uded among whom are the
folloving. - A

L‘?D

. .

A
The CSC has no full time employeés-and to source's
knowledge none of the people engaged in CSC work hold national
positions or titles. Inquiries concerning national Sobell work
are handled by the national office of the Sobell Committee in
New York, New York. )

(cG T-1, 8/4/60)

noaxnr BASKER

ROBERT BASKER was in attendance at the annual neoting of
the CCASF hedd-on January 23, 1960, at Chicago, Illinois.

(CG T-1, 1/26/80)
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Nrs. BA). BASKER

>

| - Mrs. ROBERT (HEDDA) BASKER was in attendance at the -~ .
‘annial meeting of the CCABF held on January 23, 1960, at : ;
Chicago, Illinois.

(CG T-1, 1/26/60)
Mrs. ROBERT (HEDDA) BASEER, was present at a CCASF
Boagd of Directors meeting held at Chicago, Illinois, on May 24,
196
(CG T-3, 6/14/80)

¢ BLANCHE BRAIL

BLARCHE BRAIL, on September 29, 1957, attended a showing
of some films which had been recently takenin Russia. This showing
E;l held at the home of MANDEL TERMAN, Chairman of the CCASF in

icago.

(CG T-4, 10/1/57)

BLANCHE BRAIL, on February 6, 1960, attended an affair |

sponsored by the ICFP of Chicago. This affair was held for the ‘
purpcse of enlarging circulation of "The Worker" and GUS HALL,

General Secretary of the CP, USA, was present as an honored speaker.
- (CG T-5, 2/11/60)

"The Worker” is un‘hllt Coast
Communist weekly newspaper.

gnonls BRAIL

. aﬁnm mlE'va. a CP mpmber and s member of the Finance’
Committee of the CP of Illinois during 1957. -

(CG T-8, 2/5/58)
PHILLIP BRAIL

PHILLIP BRAIL] on November 11 .1959 attended a function
of the CCASF held in Ch cago, Illinois.

(CG T-1, 11/16/59)
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CHARLES HERMAN FISCHER ' : -

" On May 24, 19586, 'a former
nenber o3 Pistrict 5 CpP, advised SA MARVIR E, STEFFEN that
S HERWAN FISCHER worked 1lose1i with the CP in

ennsylvania in 1948 or 1949. stated that FISCHER.
attended s meoting of Digtrict eaders held om Beachwood
Boulevard in Pittsburgh in 1948. o

r

Rt

oo maxca 17, 20 (R
Chicago, Illinois, a member o cP 1l to 1948, advise

‘the ICPA publication the "News", im Narch, 1851, contained
article which stated that¥AYLYYIA FISCHER /had been elected to serve
on the Executive Board of @ South Side Committee tor Peaceful
Alternatives, an affiliate of the ICPA.

Dr. LEO GOLDMAN and Mra.
~ LBy )

—~Ea

o~

On Jnnuary 19 1960. ¥rs. LEO (BETTY) GOLDMAN and Dr,
wuLE0 GOLDMAN attended a Joint section conveation, 12th and-13th
Congrespional Sections, CP of Illinois, at the residemce of
" Dr; LEO aad Mrs, BETTY GOLDNAN, 708 For ‘35?‘ Evanston, ‘Illinois. .

~~~~~~

: (CG T=4, 1/20/60)
(cG T~7, 1/20/30)

" JRYING WEBENZAHL,

" On April 25, 1860, IRVING NEBENZAHL was in attendance
at a meoeting of the CCASF at 0h1¢lgo, Illinpil. A

(OG Th3. 5/‘/80)

b7¢
b
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i ERWIN SALX

During December, 1959, it was learned that ERWIN SALK,
during the period of the CP underground and possibly prior thereto,!
bad been a source of CP funds for the Illinois District CP. '

(CG T-8, 12/27/59)
(CG T-9, 12/27/59)
(CG T-10, 12/29/59)

* Mrs. mmi(ﬁvng SALK

On January 18, 1959, an) SALE; attended
a CCASF meeting at Skokio, Illinoia.

(CG T-11, 1/22/59)
Mrs, DAVID (GERTRUDE) sovrxnn

The files of the Subcommittee on Un-American Activities, °
House of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943, reflected
that the name of Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER appears as a
signer of the CP election petition submitted to the State of
I11inois in 1940.

GERTRUDE SOLTKER, as 9! 1943, was a member of the CP.
(CG T-12, 1943)
R 134DORE WARWAL |
On Pebruary 19, 1960, the Chicago Branch of the

Socialist Workers Party (SWP) held it regular meeting at Chicago,
Illinois, and ISADORE WARWAK was among those in attendance at

this meeting.
(CG T-13, 2/25/60)

Mrs. JESSIE YOURG

F"
Mrs. JESSIE YOUNG attended a meeting of the CP Club,
Hyde Park Section, CP of Illinois, on April 4, 1960. At this
meeting YO was appointed to a committee to choose a slate of
candidates for positions in the Club.

(CG T-14, 4/5/60)



[ 4
CG 100-25530
| I11. FINANCES

The CSC raises funds through sustainers, the solicitations
of contributions, from individuals and the holding of public affairs
such as parties, picnics, public,naatinga'and so forth.

(CG T-1, 8/4/60)

- - The following information regarding the CSC bank account._ .
maintained at the Amalgamated Trust and Savings Bank, 111 Bouth
Denrborn, Chicago, was furnished by CG T-16'on the dates indicated:

robruary, 1960 A

Opening Balance -~ $ 798.57
Closing Balance - $1354,74

In Februarge0ne check for $51.00 issued to the United
Stateg Geperal BServices Administration was cleared through the

Federal Reserve Bank, Chicago, Illinois. (Office remt)

In February one check for $4.00 and one check for $500.00
were issued to the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,
and both were cleared through the Chemical Corn Exchange Bank
Na' York, New Ybrk Ly .

C AR ’ e : v L

- (CG T-15, 3/15/60)'
March, 1960

Opening Balance - $1,354.74 . | .
Closing Balance - $1,037.82 - -/~

- In March, 1960, one check for $51.00 issued to the
United States GSA Office was cleared through the Federal
Reserve Bank of Chicago, Illinois. (office reat)

'In March, 1960, one check for $9.85 issued to the .
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell was cleared
through the Corn Exchange Bank, New York, New York,

(CG. T-18, 4/13/80)
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April, 1860

" Opening Balance - $1,037.62
Closing Balance - $ 689.08

«
Y

In April one check for $172.42 issued to the Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell clpared through the Cora
Exchange Bank, New York, New York.

Information concerning the above is ,BO longer 1n poasossion of
(CG Tbla, 5/11/80)

source.

~( AV. _ACTIVITIES

An affeir of the CSC was held on February 13, 1980, at
the home of ERWIN SALK, 1100 Sheridan Road, Evanston, Illinois.
The admission was $5.00 per couple and approxinatoly 250 people
attended. This affair was a Valentine Party honoring the BRAIL
fanily, and 'ns held to raise funds for the work of the csc.

(CG 741, 2/15/60)

CG T-11, and CG T-16 furnished substantially the same
information as CG T-1 above. ~

(CG T-11, 2/17/60)
(CG T-18, 2/24/60)

On March 29, 1960, source furnished a CSC newsletter
issued on the letterhead of CSC, 20 West Jackson Boulevard, Room
1301, Chicago 4, Illinois, addressed to 'Dear Friend" and issued
over the signnture of DAVID L. SOLTKER for the CSC. The newsletter
reads in full as follows:

‘"Iarch,‘lsso

“Dear rriend

This report for March starts on February 13. The
Valentine Party for the Brail family on that date was a
memorable evening with everyone looking his best, expecting -
the best and getting the best of everything that makes for
2 memorable evening. If you were among the 230 odd guests
who were there you will remember it well, As successful
as it was socially, it was equally successful as an effort to
secure freedom for Morton Sobell. As a measure of its success

.
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i we are now able to defray part of the expenses for

the legal appeals now being readied for early presentation
‘of the courts. Also, tvo local projects are now assured
wvhich 'ould have otherwvise been financially imposgible to
undertake. ' Our thanks again to our guests of hoaox, our
host and honteas ‘and to all who were there. . ~

“We would likg to fool that.ono sncco-s hr-ads another,
As proud as we are of ours we are wonderfully excited when
ve hear the following from San Francisco: On the day following
our party, on February 14, the banner headlise im the San
Francisco Chronical (echoed the iwportant mews: 'DENOS URGED
SOBELL CASE REVIEWED'. The California Democratic Counacil,
at its meetinmg attended by some 3,000 delegates unaaimously
passed the followiag resolution urcing Presid.nt Bilonhovar
to review tho Sobell case.

" ¢ MORTON SOB!LL IS SERVING HIS TENTH YEAR IN PRISON.
HE HAS STEADFASTLY PROCLAIMED HIS8 INNOCENSE TH;OUGHDUT BIB
INPRISONMENT,

"' INPORTANT PROMINENT AMERICANS AND OTHER WORLD
FIGURES, INCLUDING JURISTS, SCIENTISTS, CLERGYMEN, HAVE
ALSO EXPRESSED SUBSTARTIAL DOUBT AS 10’ HIS GUILT, :

nV¢HERE DOES EXIST THE POSSIBILITY oF BUIAI ERROR IN
MATTERS OF JUDGMENT WHEN THAT JUDGMENT HAS BEER SUBJECTED TO
THE POLITICAL TENSIONS OF THE DAY,

" THE CALIFORWIA DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL HAS rnmfrmuhm
EIPRESSED CONCERN FOR POSSIBLE INFRINGEMENTS UPON
JUSTICE AND CIVIL LIBERTY.

_ "*THE CALIFORNIA DEHOCBATIC COUNCIL CALLS UPON THE
PRESIDENT OF THE URITED STATES TO REVIEW AGAIN THE FACTS
OF THE SOBELL CASE AND TAKE NECESSBARY ACTION TO SECURE
ULTIMATE JUSTICE.' .

"This has raised great poaaibilitioa tor vcrk ia tho
election year. Until now we have beard expressed a fear
that political groups will not take up the Sobell case.
This concept bas now been shattered in Californiu. S

@_1 ".‘.:‘. !

"¥We wish to ezyrecs our appreciation lnd eoncratulatxon:
to the Committee in California for thus bringing the Sobell
case to the attention of the public.,

- 10 =



O - 2

5

-

CG 100-25830.

" There have been more encouraging developments in
the Sobell case than we are able to report in this
montly letter. A national work meeting is scheduled
in New York on March 19-20 to study these develppments
and plan for the period ahead. Our next newsletter will
report on the meeting. '

" Though we talked earlier of the success of the
Valentine Party and what it has helped to accomplish
it did not include ‘rent, light, etc. The enclosed
familiar envelope is for that.

* Thank you.

* Sincerely yours,

e
¥ Chicago Sobell Committee
David L. Soltker
™~ for the Committee"

(CG T-1, 3/29/60)

V. ACTIVITIES OF REVEREND
ALVA TOMPKINS, CHICAGO
MINISTER ON BEHALF OF -
MORTON SOBELL

Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS, as of October 18, 1959, was
Chairman of the AFSE in Chicago. :

. (CG T-5, 11/2/59)

On April 20, 1960, it was learned that the Philadelphia
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Scbell was to hold a -
meeting April 28, 1960, at the YMCA, 1421 Arch, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania. The guest speaker would be Bevorend ALVA TOMPKIKS,
Pastor of Olivet Presbyterian Church, Chicago, 1llinois. TOIPKIRS
was described as the jnitiator of an appeal to clergymen of
Chicago for freedom. for MORTON SOBELL. This appeal received a
response from more than 200 clergymen.

Source also learned that Reverend TOMPKINS was visiting

' Washington, D.C. Aprill9-28, 1960, to implement further support of

the SOBELL case through executive and judicial channels. TOMPKINS

Eiiegedly stopped in a number of eastern cities on his way back to
cago.,

(CG T-17, 4/20/860)
- 11 ~
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TOMPKINS spoke before an audience of 18 to 20 people
at the YMCA in Philadelphia on April 22, 1960,

(CG T-18, 4/27/60)
(CG T-17. 4/27/60)

The April 21, 1960, edition of the "New Haven Journal
Courier”, a daily morning newspaper published at New Haven,
Connecticut, contains ap article captioned "To Discuss Spy Case"
wvhich reflects that a meeting to discuss the case of convicted .
spy MORTON SOBELL would be held on April 27, 1960, at New Haven,
Connecticut. According to this article, Reverend ALVA TOMPKIRS,
Olivet Presbyterian Church, Chicago, 1llinois, who has collected
200 mignatures in the Chicago area on behalf of SOBELL was to

. be present at the meeting.

On April 23, 1960, the Syracuse Sobell Committee held
a meeting at Syracuse, New York, and the guest speaker was
Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS, described in a throwaway leaflet as
"“the courageous Chicago Presbyterian Minister now making an
eastern tour on behalf of Morton Sobell”,

N (CG T-19, 4/26/60)

The April 28, 1960, edition of the "Yale Daily Rews",
Y student newspaper published daily at Yale University, New
Haven, Connecticut, contains an article on page three reflecting
that Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS spoke on the evening of April 27,
1960, at Yale University Law School in behalf of the CSJMS.
According to this article, Reverend TOMPKINS claimed that SOBELL
was unjustly convicted as a result of his connection with JULIUS :
and ETHEL ROSENBERG, who were convicted and executed for divulging
atomic secrets to the U.8.8.R.; that he was convicted on the"
testimony of a "congenital lier"; that SOBELL had been in
Jail long enough and he also criticized the United States pennl
system, branding it "completely ineffective".

- 12 -
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APPENDIX
ORGANIZATIONS AND/OR PUBLICATIONS

The following organizations and/or publications, which
have been utilized in this report and which have not been desig-
nated by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order -#10450 are characterized 1n the nttached
appendix mos. {



AMERICAN FORUM FOR SOCIALIST EDUCATION,
Also known as American Forum

According to an article appearing in the May 13,
1957, issue of the "Daily Worker,” page 1, column 2, A, J, NUSTE,
"well known pacifist," announced the formatioa of the
American Forum for Socialist Education (AFSE), According
to this article, the American Forum seeks to promote
"study and serious untrammeled political discussions among
21l elements that think of themselves as related to
historic socislist and Iabor traditions, values and
objectives, . .however deep and bitter their differences
may bhave been,"™

This article reflects that a forty-member national
committee had been established and, according to MUSTE, these
persons served as individuals and not as delegated
representatives of any group.

MUSTE, according to this article; stated that
the American Forum is not a membership organization and does
not propose to promote united action by various parties
Oor groups, mergers or new organizations,

The article reflects that among other purposes,
the AFSE seeks to call attention to the varicus publications
of the groups whose people engage in discussion; to publish
bulletins or pamphlets; to organize regional and national
conferences; coantribute to the building of new morale and
ethic, a spirit of fair play, lsbor militancy, determination
and bope among the progressive and radical forces in this
country.

The "Daily Worker” is an East Coast Communist
daily newspaper which suspended operation on January 13,
1958. :

On May 24, 1960, Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS, Chairman
of the AFSE in Chicago, Illinois;, was interviewed under
appropriate pretext by an Agent of the FBI. TONPKINS stated
that while the AFSE originated in New York, no guidance or
control has ever been exercised by the AFSE in New York over
the AFSE in Chicago; however, the AFSE in Chicago has been .
guided by the precepts of the New York group. -

-~ 14 -
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TOMPKINS stated that the AFSE is a broad forum
vhich includes members from various "liberal groups” on
its executive committee including such persons as FRED
FINE and JACK SPIEGEL,

. ey

According to a source, FRED FINE is a former
member of the Rational Committee, Communist Party, USA (CP),
who resigned in October, 1958, from the CP because of
policy differences.

According to a second source, JACK SPIEGEL was &
member of a shoe workers group in the Jobnstene Section,
CP of Illinois, until the latter part of 1955, at which
time he officially dropped out of the Party because he had
signed a Non-Communigt affidavit with the National Labo
Relations Board. '

The CP, USA, has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
10450,



L UHE Y e

Illinoil, (nov doceased),

P ,;:,‘._.’- A

< ot the'vhitod States purnuunt to lxccutivc_Ordor #10450._“%g>y e

ndo svaihbh in Jgn :
*Pirst Annual Report CCASF", an undated publicstion vhich stati i o
-that the Chicago Council of American Soviet Friendship (Cccasr)
‘was incorporated ia July, 1943. 'This document stated, “Ths’
‘Council's affiliation with the National Counc¢il of herican

Soviet Friendskip (NCASF) was validated August 11, (1943). T

present name was adopted to conform to standard national. prtctico.
‘It should be noted, however, that the Ckicago Council is entirely
~ autonomous; the governnont of its affairs rutu exclnsivoly 1n_ .

a'—?
This "

-“--T.’!' L b_ "' A' bl
A sourco advilod on iay 28, 1980, tht tho Board of. o
Directors of the CCASF held a meeting on May 24, 1960 and durfng
this meeting discussed a proposed draft of objectivu for tho ‘ ik
Council for tke year 1960. This draft, among other things, ..."
reiterated that the main aimg of the Council were peaceful -~ =~ - "
co-exintonce and triondship vith the U. 8.8.R.

: This same sou:rce also advised on May 35, 1960, that thé
~ CCASP remains affiliated with the NCASF for the pogy ot

. implementing its stated aims of pez. ‘ful co-existence and tiicnd-'-_-

ship with the U. 8. 8. RB., but contiuues to consider Itself -
asutonomous in the government of its affiirs and program for ° -y ‘;f #
achieving tkhese aims., Although the CCA3F cansiders ftself"
autonomous in this regard, the leaders >f the CCASF are !roquehtly

1n contact vith and :lts progru clouly ronm tht of tho xcnr.

o= w

The l!cA8!' hu been duignutod by the Attorney Genor;l
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CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE, aka., Chicago
Commlittee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell

' A source on May 23, 1960 advised that the Chicago
. 8Sobell Committee, which is also known as Chicago Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell, and was formerly known as
Chicago Rosenberg-Sobell Committee and Chicago Committee to
Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case, is a small group of
volunteers who do Sobell fund raising and programing in the
Chicago area. The Chicago Committee, since its inception in
N 1952, has been an alfiliate of the Committee to Secure Justice

B for Norton Sobell, which is also known as the National Committee

to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell and was formerly known as
the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee and the National :
Committee to Secure Justice {in the Rosenberg Case, with head-
quarters 1n New York

. Source said that the office of the Chicago Sobell’
Committee is currently located at 20 West Jackson Boulevard,
Chicago, Illinois, and that to his knowledge this committee has
no full-time employees nor any volunteers who bave national a
positions or titles. 'DAVID SOLTKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear
‘to be the guiding forces behind this committee and they are
assisted by GERTRUDE SOLTEKER, wife of DAVID SOLTKER, and former

".i chairman of this conmittee who continues to be active in Sobell
g activities,

- ‘Another source advised during lny, 1960 that the Chicazo
~: Sobell Committee maintains a bank account at the Amal amated Trust
_.and_Savings Bank, 111 South Dearborn,” Chicago, I11inois, and that
2% DAVID SOLTEKER is listed in this bank account as the Secretary of

1 the Chicago Sobell Committee. o

The above information cannot be made public except in
the usual proceedings following the issuance ot a subpoena duces
teenn. - :

) - The filos of the Speoial COnnittee on Un-Anorican v
Activities, House of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943,
reflected that the names of DAVID and GERTRUDE SOLTKER appear as
signers on the Communist Party election petition subnitted to the
State ot Illinois 1n 1940.- g

Anothor sourco in 1943 sdvised that GERTRUDE SOLSKEB, as
of 1943, was a nonbor of the COnnuni-t Party, , 7 o

-Another source furnished 1nfornation in 1949 which 1nd1cutos
that at that time SYLVIA LEVINSOR was Vice Chairnan of tho Congress

f American 'b-en.

o The Communist Party and the Congress of American Women'
‘e been designated by the Attormey General of the United States
uant to Executive Order #10450,

- 17 -




COMMITTEE FOR FREEDOM OF THE PRESS, also known
as Illinois Committee for Freedom of the Press

A source advised on May 23, 1960, that the Illinois Com~
mittee for Freedom of the Press (ICFP) was formed in the latter
part of November, 1951, and then, as now, was composed of a band
of Communist Party members and sympathizers, who activate when
fand-raising drives and subscription campaigns are necessary

for the welfare of the "The Worker."

Another source'advised on May 23, 1960, that the Com-
mittee for Freedom of the Press, aleo known ag the Illinois Com-
mittee for Freedom of the Press, canmot be separated from the
Communist Party itself, It is not an organization as such with
a8 program, elected officers, offices, etc, Im fact, it i=s an
ara of the Commnist Party and in the msin is used by the Commm~
nist Party to further the subscription drives of "The Worker"™

" and for the Communist Party to utilize as a name only to sponsor
Communist Party meetings which otherwise would have to be held
under the snnounced sponsorship of the Communist Party,

P

Q
Y

Canky

]
v

fﬁ“(l‘f .

R

: This source advised in May, 1960, that the purpose
& of the use of the name Frsedom ¢f the Press Committee, instead
: of the Communist Party, at meetings is to increase attendance
by those individuals who otherwise would not attend if the
meetings were in the announced sponsorship of the Communisgt
P.rty.

The Communist Party -~ USA has been designated by the
Att:;:oy General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
#10450,

‘ "The Worker" is an East coast Commnist weekly news—
paper,

- 18 -



COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL.

"Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL and JULIUS
ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign assumed a different
emphasis, Its major effort centered upon MORTON SOBELL’, the
ROSENBERGs' codefendant, The National Committee to Secure Justice
in the Rosenberg Case - a Communist front which had been conducting
the campaign in the United States - was reconstitited as the National
Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in Chicago in October,
1953, and ‘then as the National Committee to Secure Justice for

Iorton Sobell in the Rosouberg case'...."

T In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature issued by
the Committee. In Narch,/! 1955, the current name, "Committee to
Secure Justice for IOrton Soboll " tirst appeared on'literature
issued by the Committees.

The 19859-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone directory
lists the "Committee to Secure Justice for Norton Sobell" as
being located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.
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ILLINOIS COMMITTEE FOR PEACEFUL ALTERNATIVES

: Source advised on May 20, 1960 that the Illinois

- Committee for Peaceful Alternatives (ICPA) was founded at the
. S8t. James Methodist Church, 4611 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago,
Illinois, on May 29, 1850. Source stated that this Committee
Was once an affiliate of the now defunct Naticnal Committee
for Peaceful Alternatives. . . ;

‘Source further advised that the Illinois Committee for
Peaceful Alternatives was composed of intellectual and religious
workers and its program calls for negotiated peace and for
peaceful settlement of all differences between nations. The
Committee advocates more friendship internationally and is
opposed to the so-called {"cold war',  'aggressive foreign policy
of the United States. Source stated that the South Side
Chapter is the only one now functioning in this Committee and
that DOROTHY HAYES is Chairman of this Chapter.

n May 20, 1960, another source advised that DOROTHY
—~HAYES is a member of the Protessional Section of the Communigi
WYY 62 Illinoiw.

Illinois, a self-admitte ormer member O e Communist Party,

advised on June 26, 1957, that the Nationmal Committee for |
Peaceful Alternatives (NCPA) was formed as a result of the Mid-
Cemiry Canference for Peace held in Chicago about May, 1950, with
the initiating force being the Committee for Peaceful Alternatives
of New York. According to the source, subsequently local chapters
were formed in various states including Illinois and the NCPA hecame
known as the Committee for Peaceful Alternatives. This national
organization continued to exist in Chicago until about 1955 when it
became defunct. According to the source, the stated purposes of
the" organization generally were to promote peace through negotiation,
to prevent atomic wars, and promote peaceful co-existence. It

was a broad mass organization consisting of people interested in
peace, including ministers, intellectuals, scientists, etc. THe
organization was infiltrated by and used, but never controlled by
the Communist Party. B’J D Wi

L By - 73 N S

»¥o.. The Communist . Party, USA, has been designated by the 'u“ﬁ,
Attdraey Genernl of the ﬂnited States pursuant to Executive Order
#10450 SR vt ; ¢

]"‘"ﬁ -
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‘NITED STATES DEPARTMENT orr}usucz‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Chicago, Illinois

August 1§, 1960

In Reply, Please Refer
to File No. CG 100-25530

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR NORTON SOBELL
INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMNUNIST

Tt \

o : IR

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent Daniel J.
Hurley dated and eaptioned as above at Chicago.

‘ All eon!identiul 1nfor-ants and sourcesused in referenced
-t@port and in the sppendix section to characterize orguniz;tionl
have furnished reliable information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. 1It is the
property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency. ' :
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SAN FRANCISCO NEW YORK aMa/so | 8/10/60 - 9/12/850
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
- SA PHILIP M. ALGAR CJs
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at San Francilsco. '
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SAN FRANCISCO:

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:

Will continue to report all the activities of the
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Bay Area Council of Sobell Committees,
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Sources used to characteriza the Bay Area Council
of Sobell Committees are:

- (Requested) b2

Requested) 7 D

/2
- 3.

Source‘ utilized in characterization of the
American Lithuanlan Workers Literary Association is:
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Tirle: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

Charocter: INTERNAL szcmm(- C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

symopsi: BACSC st1ll located at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco 2,
California., MARY KRVAR, Comrrunist Party (CP) member,
is organizer for San Francisco and the Western Regional
Director of the CSIMS. Local Sobell Committees continue
to work for release of MORTON SOBELL but apparently are
having financial trouble. Sobell Committees still
distribute literature requesting the recipient to contact
the President, Senators, and Congressmen, asking for
SOBELL's release or & new trial, Sobell Committees
engineered passage of favorable resolution to Sobell
cause at meeting of California Democratic Councils at
Fresno, California, on 26’11-14/60. Sobell Committees
consider fact that S , after ten years, is eligible
for pardon, favorable to their cause. They are a8lso using
the light sentence of Captain POWERS, U-2 pilot convicted
of spying by Russla, as good reason to release SORELL,
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DETAILS:

The following abbreviations will be used to refer
to various organizations mentioned in this report;

Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell - C3JMS -

Bay Area Council of Sobell
Committees -~ BACSC

Esst Bay SFbell Committee = EBSC

The crosg reference telephoéne directory of
September, 1960, continues to list the location of the
Sobell Committee as 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco,
UNderhill 1-1334.

I. NATIONAL OFFICERS OF THE SOBELL
COMMITTEE FROM SAN PRANCISCO |

SF T-1 advised on March 23, 1960, that MARY
KRVAR, delegate from San Francisco, was Chairman of the
March 19, 1960, session of the National Sobell Work
Convention held on March 19-20, 1960, at The Me¢ Burney
YMCA, 215 West 23rd Street, New York City, New York.

The informant also advised that on March 20,
1060, MARY KRVAR spoke before another session of the
Sobell Work Convention. She stated that more effort should
be made to get union backing and support for the Sobell
campalgn., She suggested a three point program for 1960:

1. A national leaflet directed towards
trade unions,

2. All AF of L Unions still hold to an
old tradition of allowing any stranger
to speak at their open meetings on
any subJect. She sald that they almost
always allow ten to fifteen minutes for
any unacheduled speech, In thls way
ehe felt that the Sobell cause could be
spread.

3. MARY KRVAR thought that HELEN SOBELL,
wife of MORTON SOBELL, personally should
Bee at least seven trade union presidents,
all top men 1in gheir fields.

e ———— T PR v < & S e A(sevemps 4 v 4w A= o e N
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SF T-2 advised on August 2, 1960, that MARY
KRVAR attended a meeting of the North Oakland CP Club
held on July 27, 1960, at 6526 Wheeler Street, Berkeley,
California.

SF T-3 advised on April 7, 1960, that the Los
Angeles Sobell Comnittee met at 903 North Mariposa Avenue,
Los Angeles, California, on April 1, 1960, at which 1t
was announced that MARY KRVAR of San Francisco will be
Regilonal Director of the West Coast for the CSJMS with
headquarters in San Francisco.

II., BAY AREA COUNCIL OF SOBELL
COMMITTERS (BACSC)

A, Officers

SF T-4 advised on August 15, 1960, that WARREN K,
BILLINGS was still Chairman of the BACSC at 345 Franklin
Street, San Francisco 2, California.

SF T-5 advised on September 23, 1942, that a :
meeting of the San Mateo Branch of the Communist Party (CP)
was held in the home of WARREN K. BILLINGS at 919-4th
Avenue, San Mateo, California, on September 16, 1942,

SF T-6 advised on February 10, 1948, that WARREN K,
BILLINGS was expelled from the CP on a prior date which was
not known to the informant,

SF T-3 advised on June 29, 1960, that correspondence
from the San Francisco Sobell Committees indicated that the
San Francisco committees are in financial trouble.

MARY KRVAR, organizer, has not been pald for
many weeks,

B, Activities
SF T=7 on March 30, 1960, furnished a copy of

a report of the Sobell Work Conference held on January 24,
1960, at 1035 Sutter Street, San Francisco. The conference

3
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egreed that they still continue to work for SOBELL's
relzase, whatever form it might take, 1.,e, pardon, parole,
or unconditi‘ﬁal rzlease, The conference woild try to

get newspaper, TV and radio coverage on a pubiic "round
table" discussion or debate on the case.  They would try to-
get such sponsors as the Qualers, the YMCA, or the YWCA, and
churches, etz, The conference recommended a caravan to
Washington, D.C., and Atlantz, Georgila, this year.

They would try to get friendly organizations such
as the YMCA, YWCA, ILWU, the Unitarian Church, and others
to sent delegates to the Sobell Committee meetings. They
suggested that the Sobell Committees ask the Democratic Clubs
and Young Democrats for the chance to speak before them on
the release of MORTON SOBELL,

It was agreed that there must be an increase in
fund raising to take care of the monthly expenses of the
Sobell Committees in the San Francisco area. The moatinly
budget amounts to about $413,00 for the San Francisco
headquarters,

They are going to try to ralse $2,000.00 at
each of two fund ralsing affairs this year.

The problem of organization was discussed and it waas
agreed that the council has not worked effectively and should
not be continued, Committees are sufficient organization
for the present. A new Executive Committee can be organized
to function when the need arises, »

SF T-4 on February 15, 1960, furnished a copy of
a leaflet advertising speeches to be given by Dr, ANNETTE
RUBINSTEIN in the San Francisco Bay Area under the sponsorship

of the Sobell Committees.

On December 25, 1955,

Street, Bronx, New York, a self- tted former CP member,
advised that he knew to have been a CP
member in the James Connolly Club, New York County CP, between

the period of 1942 and 1947. b?¢C b1 0O
e Y :::::10, tev York,
' b7¢ 71D
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advised on December 18, 1952, that in late 1946 or early
1947 he attended seven or eight CP me s of the

Columbus Hill Club in N
recalled that a

club, »1C  v1D

SF T=4 on February 15, 1960, also furnished a
copy of an appeal to the President of the United States for
the release of MORTON SOBELL by fifteen allegedly prominent
businessmen, educators, and professional men of Israel
which was being distributed by the Sobell Committee, 345
Pranklin Street, San' Francisco.

SF T-8 advised on February 29, 1960, that MARY
KRVAR was working at the BACSC, 345 Franklin Street,
San Prancisco, on Mondays, Tuesdays, and Thursdays, and 1is
doing a fine Job. '

. ~ SF T-9 advised on March 8, 1960, that MARY KRVAR
of the BACSC, San Francisco, California, sent a check for
$100.00 to the CSJMS, 940 Broadway, New York City, New York,
for additional literature to be distributed in Califormia,

SF T-4 on March 24, 1960, furnished a newsletter
published by the Bay Area Sobell Committee, 345 Franklin
Street, San Francisco 2, for January - Febmary, 1960,
which listed some of the past achievements of the Sobell
Committee in 1959, It stated that many TV, radio, church
speakers, clergymen, newspapers, and magazlines had given
considerable publicity to the campaign to obtain MORTON
SOBELL'!'s release from prison. ..

. SF T-10 on June 28, 1960, furnished a copy of a
letter which was belng sent out to union offices in the
San Francisco Bay Area by the BACSC of 345 Franklin Street,
San Francisco 2, California, dated March 28, 1960, The letter
began "Dear Brothers" and went on to say that MORTON SOBELL,
an innocent man, had wrongly been imprisoned for ten years,
The letter stated that many prominent Americans had spoken
out in SOBELL!s behalf, The letter asked if the Sobell
Committee could send a speaker out to the next meeting of
the unionf's membership or the union?s executive board to
discuss the case with them, The letter also enclosed a copy

5
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of an interview in which Mrs, MORTON SOBELL discussed her
husband's case and which they said was published in at least
twelve trade union gffers in northern and central California,
The letter was signed WARREN K, BILLINGS, Chairman,

SF T-4 advised on May 11, 1960, that the Sobell -
Committee of 345 Franklin Street, Sen Francisco, held a
benefit barbecue at 1203 Waller Strgety San Francisco,
on May 8, 1960. Cont*butions were taken on the basis of
$2.00 for adults and $1.00 for children under fourteen
years. Approximately fifty opeople attended,

SF T-7 on May 6, 1960, furnished a copy of the
March =~ April issue of a SOBELL newsletter entitled .
"Morton Sobell, A Man On Our Conscience" which showed that
several newspaspers in the East had published articles
which indicated that the writers took the position that -
SOBELL's conviction was debatable,

The newsletter also printed a copy of a petition
which had been circulated in the East which took the position
that even though they believed SOBELL might be gullty, there
was little that he was accused of doing and that his
inmprisonment should be ended after ten years.

The newsletter also stated that at a California
Democratic Council meeting in Fresno, California, attended by
2300 delegates, the councill passed a resolution calling
upon the President of the United States to review the faéts
from SOBELL's case and take necessary action to secure
ultimate Justice, The public was urged to send hundreds of
letters to the Presldent, Senators, and Congressmen urging
SOBELL's release,

SF T-11 on June 27, 1960, furnished a copy of a
newsletter published by the Sobell Committee, 345 Franklin
Street, San Francisco, entitled "Morton Sobell, A Man On
Our Conscience," dated March - April, 1960. This newsletter
listed names of persons, newspapers, and/or groups supposedly
supporting the release of SOBELL or the granting of a new trial.

The newsletter states that a review is asked by the
Democrats and printed the following resolution passed by them
. \

6
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at a convention held in Fresno, California, on
February 11 - 14, 1960:

"The California Democratic Council meéting
in Fresno and attended by some 2300
delegates, passed the following resolution:
tMorton Sobell is serving his tenth year in -
prison, He has steadfastly proclaimed his
innocence throughout his imprisonment.

Many eminent Americans and other world
figures, including Jjurists, scilentists

and cle n, have also expressed
substantial doubt as to his guilt. There
does exist the possibility of human error

in the matters of Judgment when that Judgment
has been subjected to the political tensions
of the day. The California Democratic
Councll has traditionally expressed concern
for possible infringements upon Justice and
civil liberty, The California Democratic
Council calls upon the President of the
United States to review again the facts

in the SOBELL case and take necessary action
to secure ultimate justice,!'"

The newsletter advertised a coming SOBELL
fund raising event and asked for sustainers,

SF T-11 advised on June 27, 1960, that the Sobell
_Committee sponsored a fund ralsing event held at'l Blithedale
Terrace, Mill Valley, California, on June 17, 1960,
Contributions were taken at the dinner and drinks were sold.
No announcement was8 made as to the total money taken in
during the evenins.

SF T-12 advised on June 20, 1960, that the BACSC,
sponsored & benefit theatrical performance at 2695
Sacramento Street, San Francisco, on June 19, 1960.
A collection was taken and refreshments were sold but no
announcement was made as to the total taken in,

SF T-13 on June 20, 1960, furnished a copy of a
letter sent out by the BACSC which lists the names of the
two Unlted States Senators and twelve United States Congressmen

7
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from California. The letter requests that the recipients write
to theéeir Senators a Congressman on behalf of MORTON
SOBELL, The letter also requests that the President of
the United States be asked to grant a commutation of
sentence of MORTON SOBELL or at least to secure a new
trlal for SOBELL,

SF T-11 on June 27, 1960, furnished a copy of
& SOBELL newsletter dated June - July, 1960, entitled
"Morton Sobell, A Man On Our Conscience," The newsletter
stated that SOBELL had been in prison for ten years and
that numerous persons, groups, and organizations are
apparently offering support for SOBELL's release. Among
those listed were groups from politics, government, the legal
profession, clergy, authors, critics, newspapers, and an
appeal by fifteen persons from Isrsael,

With this newsletter was a copy of a suggested
letter to be sent to the Senators and Congressmen in
Californla askling the Presldent to grant a commutation
of sentence for SOBELL or to seek a new trial for him,

SF T-13 on June 20, 1960, also furmished a copy
of the newsletter issued by the Sobell Committee at
San Francisco dated June - July, 1960, and entitled
"Morton Sobell, A Man On Our Conscience,"

SF T-4 advised on August 31, 1960, that the BACSC
declded on that date to stress the harsh thirty year sentence
against MORTON SOBELL, convicted esplonage SubjJect, as
contrasted with only the ten year sentence for FRANCES GARY
POWERS, the American pilot of the U-2 shot down over
Russla and recently tried and sentenced in Russia,

C, Finances

SF T-7 advised on January 21, 1960, that the
East Bay Sobell Committee met on January 11, 1960, at 2724
Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley, California, MARY KRVAR reported
that over $10,000.00 was collected in the Bay Area for
SOBELL but that most of it went for salaries and living
ggd traveling expenses for HELEN SOBELL, wife of MORTON

8



.
14
+
13
!
>

T

Q)O o .:)'_)

£ 100=-35117
Fa/CJ8

SF T-9 advised on March 8, 1960, that MARY
KRVAR of the BACSC, 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco,
had sent a check to the CSIMS at 940 Broadway, New York
City, for additlonal literature to be distributed in
California.

SF T=9 on March 8, 1960, also furnished a copy
of a document entitled "Financing Work of the Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" which sets forth
the amount of money received and dispersed during 1959,
as well as a proposed budget for 1960,

This report reflects that San Francisco
contributed $784.59 during 1959.

The propcsed budget recommended that quotas
for contributions be set for Sobell clubs in various
parts of the country for 1960 and recommended that
San Francisco be given a quota of $2,000,00 for 1960,

D. San Francisco Sobell Committee

SF T-4 advised on March 3, 1960, that the San
Francisco Sobell Committee held a lecture at 699 Rhode =
Island Avenue, San Francisco, on February 27, 1960.
ANNETTE RUBINSTEIN was the speaker and her topic was
“Beards and Sandals Versus the Grey Flannel Suit,"
She said that the beatniks were rebelling against racism
and defeatism and the grey flannel sult had respect for
the beatniks. ..

SF T-4 advised on June 24, 1960, that the
San Francisco Sobell Committee . sponsored a dramatic
performance on June 19, 1960, at 8695 Sacramento Street,
San Francisco. Attendance was by invitation only and about
forty people were there, ‘ e

E. San Francisco Sobell Committee Finances

SF T-4 advised on March 3, 1960, that the
San Francisco Sobell Commlttee held a lecture on
February 27, 1960, at 699 Rhode Island Avenue, San
Francisco, at which $67.00 was collected.
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F, East Bay Sobell Committee (EBSC)

SF T-7 advised on January 21, 1960, that the
EBSC met on January 11, 1960, at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue,
Berkeley, Californis., MARY KRVAR reported on their
accompllishments in the past year and what they hoped
to accomplish in 1960, They agreed to meet with the
San Francisco Sobell Commlittee and coordinate their -
activities, A committee was proposed to sound out
politicians currently running for electlion as to their
stand on the SOBELL case and other progressive activities,

WAYNE HULTGREN, Treasurer, reported that they
had $200,00 in their treasury. MARY KRVAR stated that
over $10,000.00 was collected in the Bay Area but that
most of this went for expenses such as living and traveling
expenses for HELEN SOBELL,

—— - SF T-14 advised in March, 1955, that WAYNE
HULTGREN Joined the Young Communist League in 1943 and the
CP in 1943, After his release from the U, S. Navy,
HULTGREN again jolned the CP, '-.He was an officer in
various CP clubs in Alameda County, California, from

1946 to 1951, a member of the Alameda County Committee

CP in 1946 - 1948, and was chairman of the JACK JOHNSTONE
CP Club in 1951. :

The Young Communlist League has been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order 10450.

.. .. SF T-15 advised on August 13, 1954, that WAYNE
HULTGREJ] attended a CP meeting held at 402 Haight, Alameda,
Californlia, on August 12, 1925.

------

met at "2709 Claremont Boulevard, Berkeley, California, on
February 23, 1960, to hear a lecture by ANNETTE RUBINSTEIN,
Miss RUBINSTEIN stated that govermments in England, France,
Germany, and Italy are bluffing the common people, She
saild that Vice President NIXON tried the sama2 thing on his
South American tour and the people replied with eggs and
tomatoes, She sald that EISENHOWER was no better as he

10
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favors the upper classes. She sald that the oppressed
people will act against such oppression. Fifty dollars
was collected for SOBELL, .

SF T-7 advised on May 5, 1960, that the EBSC met on
May 3, 1960, at 1672 Oxford Street, Berkeley, California.
MARY KRVAR reported that $150.00 in sustainers was
collected in the San Francisco area. She stated that
they needed $400.00 from the East Bay to keep thelr
organization going., She sald that although a year ago the
rabbis 1in this ared refused to support the Sobell
Committee, now they are all supporting the SOBELL case,

G. EBSC Finance

————

SF T~7 advised on January 21, 1960, that the EBSC
met on January 11, 1960, at 2724 Alcatraz Avenue, Berkeley,
California, WAYNE HULTGREN, Treasurer of the EBSC, announced
that they had $200.00 in their treasury.

SF T-7 advised on March 10, 1960, that the EBSC
met at 2709 Claremont Boulevard, Berkeley, California,
on February 28, 1960, and that $50.00 was taken up in
collections. :

SF T-7 advised on May 5, 1960, that the EBSC
met at 1672 Oxford Street, Berkeley, on May 3, 1960.

MARY KRVAR announced that $150.00 in sustainers
had been collected in the San Francisco area, Shle sald that
$400.00 was needed in the East Bay to keep the organization
going. She stated that they planned to have a party in
someone's house to raise $400.00.

H. Sobell Committee of Sonoma County, Californla
SF T-16 advised on August 12, 1960, that CHARLES

CHERNEY continues as the Chairman of the Sobell Committee
in Sonoma County, Califormia,

~ SP T-16 advised on July 12, 1960, that the Sobell
Committee of Sonoma County, California, met at 841 Chapman
lane, Petaluma, Sonoma County, California, on July 8, 1960.

11
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MARY KRVAR spoke and sald that MORTON SOBELL had been
moved to a prison in Georgla. She stated that there 18 a
national organization headed by ministers and labor leaders
to get up a petition to get SOBELL a parole,

I. Sonoma County Sobell Committee Finances

SF T-16 advised on July 12, 1960, that the
Sobell Committee of Sonoma County, California, met at 841
Chapman Lane, Sonoma County, California, on July 8, 1960.
é col%gction of $200,00 was collected for the Sobell
ommittee,

III., CONNECTIONS OF THE SOBELL COMMITTEES
WITH THE CP

SF T=-17 advised on February 26, 1960, that the
Sunset Ciub of the San Francisco County CP (SFCCP) met
at 1235 - 42nd Avenug, San Francisco, on February 24, 1960.
It was reported that %HBREHBOSSMAN, went to the California
Democratic Clubs (CDC) Convention held on February 11 - 14,
1960, at Fresno, California, as a lobby#st for MORTON SOBELL,
GROSSMAN presented the resolution for the govenment’ to open
up and investigate the SOBELL case to one of the CDC panels,
The panel discussed 1t and presented it to the CDC Convention
and it was passed by the convention. There was quite a bit
of discussion about this Democratic Club movement,

SF T-18 advised on March 12, 1956, that AUEBREY
GROSMAN was a member of a lawyers group known as the
Maymarket Group, Professional Section, SFCCP, from
approximately 1936 to February, 1950, It was the informantis
opinion that GROSSMAN served as liailson representative
between the CP Lawyers Club and the CP functionaries.

SF T-19 advised on August 6, 1957, that a meeting
of the County Committee of the SFCCP was held on August 2,
1957, at 2431 - 15th Avenue, San Francisco. The informant
stated that AUBREY GRUSSMAN was suggested as a member of the
Membership Committee of the County Commlttee, SFCCP., The -
informant sald that the nomination of GROSSMAN was criticized
on the grounds that he was not a registered CP member at that
time and no further action regarding GROSSMAY was taken -
at that meeting. E

12
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SF T-2 advised on March 21, 1960, that the North
Oakland CP Club met at 6547 Tremont Street, Oakland,
California, on March 10, 1960. MARY RRVAR was present and
stated that she was attending the Sobell Committee Convention.
She sald that the next thirteen to fifteen months were -
considered to be excellent for getting MORTON SOBELL
released from prison.

She sald that later on the work would be
directed towards exonerating SOBELL. She said that
ghe wished the CP would openly do more for the SOBELL case.
She stated that when she is back East she thought she would
see QUS HALL, General Secretary of the CP, USA, as she
had known him slightly in the past and had recently
renewed the acquaintance.

SF T-2 advised on April 4, 1960, that the North
Gakland CP Club met at a residence on Shattuck Avenue,
corner of Prince Street, Berkeley, California. MARY KRVAR
commented that they had had a good National Convention of the
Sobell Committee. She was requested to give a report on the
Sobell Convention at a future CP meeting. ‘

IV. INVOLVEMENT OF OR ATTEMPTED INVOLVEMENT
OF POLITICAL PARTIES IN THE SOBELL CASE

SF T-11 on June 27, 1960, furnished a copy of a
newsletter published by the Sobell Committee, 345 Franklin
Street, San Francisco, California, dated March - April, 1960,
entitled "MORTON SOBELL, A Man On Our Conscience." The
newsletter prints & statement concerning a meeting of the
California Democrats as follows:

"The California Democratic Council meeting

in Fresno and attended by some 2300

delegates passed the following resolution:
'MORTON SOBELL is serving his tenth year in
prison. He has steadfastly proclaimed his
innocenca thiouginout his imprisonment. Many
eminent Americans and other world figures
including Jurists, sclentists, and clergymen
have also expressed substantial doubt as to
hls guilt, There does exist the possibility

13
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of human error in matters of judgement
when that Judgement has been subjected
to the political tenslons of the day.
The California Democratic Council has
tradltionally expressed concern for
possible infringements upon Justice and
civil liberty. The California Democratic
Council calls upon the President of the
United States to review again the facts
in the SOBELL case and take necessary
action to secure ultimate justice.!'"

-9 on May 17, 1960, furnished a copy of a

letter to dated May 13, 1960, which is
set out verbatim below: v1C b9 D

"May 13, 1960

1C (A D
vear ur N ° Y

"I was disturbed to read in the San Francisco Chronicle
that you were regarding the case of my husband, Morton
Sobell, as & partisan political i1ssue,

"I am of course grateful to the California Democratic
Council for 1ts resolution urging a further examination
of my husband's case and I hope that other organizations
of both parties will do likewlse. I must point out to
you that this is a matter on which people of many views
have appealed. :

"Questions of Justice are not bounded by politics.

It has been a source of great encouragement to my
husband and me that Republican and Democratic membeis
of the House of Representatives and the Senate have
indicated their concern about my husband!s continued
imprisonment. This is as it should be, for it reflects
the interest stampyeminent individuals and publications
throughout the country.

14
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"I enclose for your study the Report to the President
which summarizes the many appeals on my husband's behalf.
I urge that you read additional materlal on the case, _
and would be pleased to make available to you a copy
of the complete trial transcript. The record of the
trizl, more than anything else, shows the lack of
evidence or even specific accusations of wrongdoings
on the pvart of my husband. He is an lnnocent man.

He has already guffered 10 years of imprisonment. It
is our hope Uf executive clemer.:y or a new trial
will be granted.

"Please make a study of this case. Then, I hope, the
Republican Party of Califormia will wish to take its
independent position on this question and fight for
my husband's rightful freedom.
"We thank you sincerely.

"WVery truly yours

"/a/ (Mrs. Morton Sobell)"

IV. MISCELLANEOUS

The "lLaisve" on September 25, 1959, published
an article which stated that the Amerilcan Lithuanlan
Workers Literary Assocation had not forgotten MORTON SOBELL
who had been kept 1n prison unjustly for four years even though
they had contributed to SOBELL more than once. The article
stated that they should be interested in the fate of political
prisoners. The article stated "Let us realize that they
are in prison not for any crime but because they work for
the common good."

See Appendix Pages for "laisve" and the American
Lithuanian Workers Literary Assodation.

15
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Boreasd T mav AREA COUNCIL OF SOBELL COVMITTEES

A source advised on October 31, 1955, that the Bay
Area Council of Sobell Committees (BACSC) was formed on
October 17, 1955, in San Francisco, California, as the local
affiliate of the National Sobell Commlttee, to carry out the
policies of the National Committee to obtalin the freedom of
MORTON SOBELL.

On November 25, 1959, a second source advised that
the BACSC, also referred to as the Northern California Council
of Sobell Committees, 18 one and the same, and thelr headquarters
is located at 345 Franklin Street, San Francisco, California,
and is continuing to functlon and plan future Sobell affairs.

On December 18, 1959, a third source advised that
MARY KRVAR, a member of the Warehouse Club, Communist Party (CP),
East Bay Reglon, Oakland, California, and the paid organlzer for
the BACSC, has stated that the CP is interested in controlling
the BACSC so that the BACSC willl continue to follow the llne of
the National Sobell Committee in attempting to obtain the freedom
of MORTON SOBELL,

On April 25, 1960, the second source advised that
the BACSC was still active and planning future Sobell activities.

The CP, USA, has been designated by the Attormey General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

APPENDIX PAGE
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atomic spies Ethel
and Julius Rosenberg in June 1953, the 'Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis., Its major effort centered
upon Morton Sobell,' the Rosenbergs' codefendant. The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case - a communist front which had been conducting the
campaign in the United States - was reconstituted as the
National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in
Chicago in October 1953 and !then as the National
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg case'.(..“

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications" dated January 2, 1957, issued by the
House Committee on Un-American Activities, page 60.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee, 1In March, 1955, the current
name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell",
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The 1959-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone
directory 1lists the "Committee to Secure Justice for

Morton Sobell" as being located at 940 Breocadway, New York,
New York,

APTENDIX PAGE
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The masthead of the Merch 31, 1959 issue of the "Lalsve"
("Liberty") reflects that this newapaper is a Lithuanian semi-weekly,
published by the Laisve, Incorporated, on Tuesdays and Fridays, except _
in case of holideys, in New York City, and that it was established
April 5, 1911, It is noted that the masthead on pricr issues of
"Laigve" reflected that the newspaper was a Lithuanian daily,

The January 27, 1928 issue of the "D&ily Worker," en east
coast commmnist newspaper, which suspendgd publication on January 13,
1958, contains a statement in which the Laisve" is referred to as
a "Lithuenian Communist Daily," »

On May 6, 1959,
New York, an attorney of Lithuan bac , advised

that sve" continues to consistently follow an attitude favorable
towards Communism and the Soviet Union, and that this newspeper has

alvays been regarded smong Lithuanisns as a Lithusnisn language |,;7¢ b1D
counterpart of the former "aily Worker."

— | and*

, editars of the "Laisve" far many yeers, ere regarded as two
of the leading propcoments of Commnism among Lithuanians in the

APFEND IX PIGE
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AMERICAN LITHUANIAN WORKERS LITERARY ASSOCIATION

The American Lithuanian Workers Literary Association
was lncorporated on December 16, 1918, in the State of New
York as the Lithuanian Workers Literary Soclety. On June 13,
1932, 1t was incorporated in the State of New York as the
American Lithuanian Workers Literary Association. Its pur-
poses and activitiis as described by the organization are as
follows: to publish writings, papers, books, pamphlets,
newspapers, periodicals and other publications in various
branches of learning; to establish libraries, to work for
the intellectual, moral and social advancement of the members;
to publish books and a literary quarterly; to sponsor
meetings and lectures on toplies of art, literature, current
events, etcetera; and to sponsor handicraft exhibits, plays
and various other cultural and social affairs.

Tw riginal inco ators in this organi-
zation were mand * A source advised
that after the Sovliet occUpatioll O ania in 1940, both

anﬁdmitted they were Communist Party members.
in again in 1938, was a Communist Party
candidate for election to public office State of New
al publication oned organi-

York. and
"Sviesa, e of
zation which has its headquarters at 110 - 12 Atlantic Avenuec,
Richmond Hill, New York. b Y¢C b7D

s Ng AT
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

g

422 Federal Office Building

Civic Center
San Francisco 2, California
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100-35117

September 19, 1960

Title COMMITTEE TO SECURE
JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL..
-
Character INTERNAL SECURITY -« C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT
OF 1950
Reference report of Speclal Agent

PHILIP M. ALOGAR, dated
and captioned as above,
at San Francisco.

All sources (except any listed below) used in
referenced commmnication have furnished reliable information
in the past.

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It 1s the property of the FBI and 1ls loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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PAGE TWO B R PO o
NEWMAN INDICATED THOSE IN THE CSJMS WERE VERY ROPEFUL
OVER THIS DEVELOPMENT. ANY FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING

THIS MATTER WILL BE PROMPTLY FURNISHED THE BUREAU.

END ACK PLS -

5-20 PM OK FBI WA BJM

OK FBI PH JRJD

CORRECTION TIME SHOULD BE 1-18PM o

pISC 0 T o B CC--VR. BETMORT
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» - Mr, Tolsm
3 - ‘ Mr. Mott
. ‘ . . ’ . ‘) M raon-
N OF INVESTIGATION ‘ :
i ) I TMENT OF JUSTICE -~ & A Dal{;hz‘«
1 o _‘_._.*.w-v«» CURNU WIIJKS sscmn - ~:~""’5~ STt M. Maione .
- ] e s Mr. MoGuire
B N N . Mr. Rosen_ &
PR o i- T : Mr. Trotter ...
e TR : R T Mr. W.C.Bullivan
. ‘ . - : L s :A . . Tela. Room -
NE. % -25- - e . --..;r,-A..L;-rA .| Mr. Ingram
: [t m‘_;O 25 SO l 07 PH EBS‘I; 7 _;‘ PCL S S| e Gemdy —
car. ) IRECTOR, Fll /65-58236/, AND SAC, LOS ANGELES /65-50-
éﬂ‘ :i s Sl -
T

e TVENTYFOUR LAST. xunu:nw AT u.s. uoarntasranu PENITENTIARY Lrwxsnuac,

- PA. THIS PATE REFLECTED THAT HARRY GOLD AND DAVID GREENGLASS cunasanth
INCARCERATED. CRIEF MEDICAL orrxc:n OF PENITENTIARY ADVISE? BOTH -
ARE IN_GOOD HEALTH. WOVEVER, rxvz YEARS ACO, GOLD VOLUNTARILY PAR
TICIPATED IN HEPATITIS PROJECT AND NOW SUFFERS FROM LIVER AILMENT NO :S

P
OF CRITICAL NATURE, HRE WORKS DAILY AND KIS GENERAL OVEBALL PHYSICAL o

; CONDITION IS €00D, LETTER WILL FOLLOW,

S g | - “L)
—— LA TO BE ADVISED, s BEP;\ i m-wxs ( %
END AND ACK PLS ﬁgggmmn C Jw Jf;B
| ' DATE .

1-08 PM_OK FBI WA HXXX Lénn@ REc.m
o OANV 0
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Belmont
Callahan o
DelLoach

Malone -
McGuue

Rosen
Tamm —— —
Teottet e —
w.C. Sullivan ——
Tele. Room e~
Ingra® —— —

Gandy

sobou Committee adv
ws through the grapevine ine that he want

wvhich would free Sobell.. This is belie

Ee Bureas n_l tm col.d bas mur.

0. S. DEPARTMENT OF MISTICE -~

Aot oMpNIGATIONS SECTION <7 '

-

- — -, o

ﬂtol advised that one Vidge
i{sed that Barry

u!omtm

=T ﬁoﬂ'%?» ‘T‘

f!'Z/r:D

valL Room (] TELETYPE UNIT

Newnan of Los Angeles

Gold had
ed to fu

cancer and sent 0 /#Fe
rpish information
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TEUERAL BUREAU OF (NVESTIRATION -

P . A S Y. 3. DEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE ﬂ
.‘) {) COMMUNICATIONS stcnm. )
| 0CT 24 1960

LIS

URGENT 10-24-60 £-06PN ¥S

TO SAC PHILADELPHIA 7. - -, = . “TLfs<

FROM DIRECTOR 6€5-58236 _ 1P~ . -~
JULIUS ROSENBERG, ESPIONAGE - R, RELATEL OCTOMER TWO FOUR LAST.

 BETERMINE IF HARRY GOLD AND DAVID GREENGLASS STILL INCARCERATED

LEWISBURG PENITEHTIARY AND IF EITHER ‘ks CANCER. ‘

END ACK o - '
OK FBI PH SCA o | | ' v
CORR NEXT TO LAST WRD HAS 5 Sl I

NISC . ‘o,,?, SN

ALLTNRORUTION comanapy %% 7 :




i

 DIRECTGR, FBI (100-387835) - October 27, 1960
o (65-58236)

IAC, CHICAGO (100-25530)

-iy -l"'fg \:‘~;r? 7" -5‘ 9‘-‘3"{" "'

RN g ‘“ helmd hrmt: re tkro:‘ cop&o;c:‘( a thunbnul f’? ‘g
T nkotoh the cago Jobell Committ aka mo Mttn :
R Ioem &ut(to for iortou Bobell,  .«iinn v REE e
~ | l'ho address d m lbon emtonod umnon u )
g&- a,oo-x. 208 lorth Wills ltrut. Chicqo, ll. hoh 09\

X
- ».#—‘"f-'- ”-" g The Bureau h mnutod to qpron the mlo-ea -y
Co thu-bu.u sketech to be uod by the Chicago Offdce. N:

IR On Sept ember 27, 1860, vho has furniahod 1+
roliable iaformation in the put, provided SA RAYMOND E. IOOIEYO
by mail with a copy of a letter from the Chicago 8ocbell
Comnittee (CSC) dated BSeptember, 1960, addressed to "Dear } £

- Friend”., The letter was signed by nvm L, BOLTKER for the /-

Committee., The letter moted that the CSC had moved their off
S 'from 30 West Jacksea Street to Room 309-1, :o; North 'olh _
"’7"-"7m7; lttut, _ﬂlap 6, nunm b;l ..... d bw f‘” L

g

.«wl.‘x«_" “-"‘ ' ®he Buresu vi.ll plm ut. that tho 9.11 ehl.m
) An thu thubu.il asketech as mtly contained im the Chicago
S dttlec is the change of uddrm f - the C8C. -

P
c . “‘f ".. - A 2 - Bevel ae o=
e . L v EEEN . ‘, . ~
I R
LA - !

ALL \NFO%“AT!O?& CO"TMNED
HERE|N IS ng‘LA SSIFIED

'v<u~* *&M-b e e . (.

() 09\3 78 nov 1 [‘1960
(D : ‘___-'

51 Nov 8150



LA
061.100-85530

‘ CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE, Also Known As
) Chicago Committee to Secure Justice for

4 lnrton loboll
~ Y o - 'om lopm l' ., B seurce stated that the .
L ct the above oapt nﬁntuun is m 800-1.
m '011. M. r” S .,,‘,ﬁ‘-._'%m St

\»-.k . -

Bl " Source Sdvised sa -, 3, 1960, that the Chicage '
SR lobon ce-.tttoo, which 15 also known as Chicago Committee to
.. Secure Justice for Nortoa Sodbell, and was formerly knowva &8
Chicago Rosenberg-Sobell ea-um and Chicago Committee to
Secure Justice ia the Roseadberg Case, is & small group of '
volunteers vhe do Sobell fuad raising and programiag in the Chica
ares. The Chiecago Committee, since its inceptioca ia 1963, has
boen Ar affiliate of the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton
- . Scbell, whieh 15 also kaown a8 the Bational Committee to Becure
Justice fer Norton Bodell and was formerly known &8 the National
Committees to Secure muu h tu ml Cnc. nth hud-
qurtcu in New Yok, =~ ...t

, Iourco said mt to u.- hovlodgo this oc-u:tu has
"o full-time employees nor aay volunteers who have national
positions or titles. DAVID SOLTXKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear
to be the guiding forces behind this committee and they are
v assisted by GERTRUDE SOLTKER, wife of DAVID SOLTKER, and former
3 an“ v oL thu oc-utu -ho mtumo- to be active in Sobell
activities, . :

: hotlur souree uvuod dnrtu May, m, that the
cuuco Sobell Committee maiatains & bank account at ¢t
Amalgamated Trust aad Savings Bank, 111 Bouth De Chicago,
. J114nois, and that DAVID BOLTKER is listed in this bank ucount
umuu-otmummmuco-ntu.

The sbove information cansot be made publie c:eopt in
:h usual mdtnp !ollulu mun« of a nbpoou Quces

\ l'ho tuu d Qb booul Ca-tttoo on ln-Amim
uunu- Rouse of Represeatatives, as reviewed in Awgust, 194
geflected thlt the nanes of DAVID and GERTRUDE BOLYKER appear as
signers ea the Communist Du'ty ohotton muao- nhuttod te
tho mu d numu ta 1940, o

FR

IFIED

CLASS

r
b

t

“Amother source ia 1943 udvhod thst annnnx ldvm.
as of 1943, wvas a member of the Communist Party,

Another source furnished information in 1949 which
indicates that at that time SYLVIA LEVINSON was Vice Chairman
of the Congress of American Women.

455 Y36

_ ENCLOSURR

.-ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

* HEREIN IS U

DATEQ-‘ zt-&s BY
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€3 100-38830
The Communist Party and the Congrees of American
Vomen have been designated by the Attorney General of the United

States pursuant to Rxecutive Order 10450,

conuantton m bcon givea to each louroo

mcnlod ud the uutm- must bo mtoctod.
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UNITED STATES .(%zmm' ® )
v !

" --Memorandum B
: TO H Director, FBI (65-58236) DATE:  10/27/60
o, o

Q(of FROM 8AC, Philadelphia (65-4350)

sumect: JurTusGoSENRERG, aka ET AL %

.&?’ ESPIONAGE - R
?

]

AV

v Re Los Angeles teletype and Bureau teletype
10/24/60 and Philadelphias teletype 10/25/60. :

on 10/25/60, Mr. Record Clerk,

U. S, Penitentiary (USP), Lewlsburg, Pa., made able
to SA THOMAS E. BAUNDERS file inmates DAVIDAGREENGLASS,
Registry #193 52-NE and LD, Registry #1393 12-NE,
examination of whieh refleo P ble b)) - ‘Pa .

n——

-5 ¢4 1] -

ONRECOROED COPY ®ILED IN /o 98 7 F 3. 5

DAVID GREENGLASS, who was sentenced on n‘:{ /51,
was last denied parole on ﬁ/26/60. His eonditio release
date is now set at 5/1/61 and his eonditional release date
with extra good time, which hs 1s earning, is set at 11/16/60.
His release plan ealls for his residence with his wife at 90
Columbia Street, New York City, N, Y. Employment willl be
obtained upon his release. A review of the file failed to
indicate that GREENGLASS was suffering from any type disease,
in particular eancer. ’ '

HARRY GOLD appeared before a representative of the
U. S. Board of Parole for the first times on 8/9/60. To date
no f£inding of the Board has besen made a matter of record.
"GOLD's conditional release date is 10/26/70; with extra good
time, which he 1s earning, it is 1/18/69. His sentence will
expire full term on 7/18/80. GOLD's Jasket failed to indi-
eate that he was suffering from cancer. It is noted that
GOLD 1s employed in the Prison Hospital and performs all the
blood examinations.

~INFORMATION CONTAINED
lH;HJD‘EIN IS UN SIFIED , .3
_ 3 - Bureau (RM) DAT B ‘
o ) ?‘o -6 -5%236( m10- 100-387835
Y - Los ele -
¥ 1o 6555061 . 1'- 100-K1648 REC. S =T P23 6= 7 37/

& & - Philadelphia |
g\k W0 1 - 65-4350 -
a 1 - 65-4331 (DAVID GREENGLASSPI
\ .,‘( 1 - 65-4307 (HARRY GOLD)

1 - 100-37667 (COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUS
"FOR MORTON SOBELL)




] . .
@ ®

PH 65-4350

B Dr.— USPHS, Chief Medical Otfioer,
Prilon Hospital, advised that to his Imowledge neither . - - °
DAVID GREENGLASS nor HARRY @OLD have ¢ s OP are A
presently suffering from ecancer. He, would know
if such were the case. Regarding GO ver, approxi-
mately five years ago he volunteered to participate in a
hepatitis experiment, caught the disease and since that time
has had some liver trouble; however, it is not serious.
GOLD works every day, works extra hours and ¢t r felt
his general physigal éondition was good. Dr con-
sidered both GREENGLASS and GOLD to be in goo beocn‘aditig)n.

R] b
" ' The local Philadelphie press om 10/26 and 27/60,
carried stories to the effect that the Justice Department
on 10/26/60 had turned down a bid for parole by HARRY GOLD.
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iavolving Narry Gold and the Rosenbe
to discredit ﬂold is his comments to

. - ,':'\.‘4 T B A . T e
o - ..“r',' [ Y a‘—dﬂ *"‘- N%’ &l’t "'W" m"‘"‘ﬁs!
“‘f\

e Vew (100-isa306) Ll i
L “ AL TRORXATION oormm' -

u-uzu (:nnu Sosenberx)

L}

nt ‘comments to nko omi the . . .
Rastaet by Ghe mekione. Tae
e & 18 mmamo 'mo,
CTevisbuig, Pennsylvanie, fmmates are set persittéd to girry oa
Vhusiness_aad a8 & nttor ot poiicy sutherizatiea ta vistt untu
is not given to visitors who may want to write books or artiéles.
Philadelphia inquired concerning these reguhiﬁii after infor-

%

mation came to our attention indicating tha might attempt
to iaterviev Harry Gold in order to get material for his proposed

'
book. _ ,
63NOV301960 e b



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 -
s010. . . .

WowT ey

to  : DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) DATE: 11/7/60

ROM : SAC, BOSTON (65-3405)

SUBJECT: .TULIUSD ROSENBERG, aka, ET AL
ESPIOMAGE -~ R

Former Special Agent and now Attorney
telephonically advised this office on

following:

was recently contacted by one (FNU)

represented himself as a writer for
magazine published in New York Cit
former husband of

sister nvicte c 8 L
and desired to interview regarding hls
knowledge of the principals in the G case.

also expressed t at thls time his belief ¢t e \l
ROSEWNBERGs were u nvicted and his susplcion that N~
HARRY GOLD was a pathological liar. Ll v? Y -9

that he had no comment to make
has instructed him to

* informed
on the HOSENBERG c&sc a
y future contact by

comment he ev
Bot‘nﬁand ere of the opinion that
intended to write &n artlcle regarding the ROSENBERG
case, renewing the charges that they were unjustly convicted.
b7¢C bI1Y .
The above 1s furnished for the 1nformation of the Bureau
and the New York Office. 0

\

. (3)- Bureau (65-58236)(RM)

(1 - 100-346228) g\.\Q& .
1 - New York (65-15348) (Info) (RM) ot 1208
2 - Boston (1 - 65-3405) il -
(1 - 65-330L) REC- 36
JHCtma ‘ 25 NOV 9 1960

e %LRE”'I&PORYATI o rm) 3
Jg0 S -

\MRECORDED COPY FILED It /S 4 — T/ 4R L&~
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TO DIRECTOR, FBI (65-58236) DATE: dii. 26 1961

FROM : AcgNEW YORK (65-15348)

-~

SUBJECT: JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL
ESP-R

ReNYlet,dated 9/29/60.

'AUSA EDWARD R. CUNNIFFE advised on 1/18/61
that a decision concerning the disposition of the evidence
in this case has,no? been reached as yet.

This case will be continued in a P* status
and the USA's office will be recontacted again within
90 days.

AL TNPORMATION
HEREIN °
DXTE

* ) ‘ g E )

\@ Bureau (65 58236 SRM)
1 - New York (65-153

WCR:Jt 7
(3)a REC- 43 é.S’S‘f’Zzé.-—,ga//

)
SIS SEnGee——y

11 JAN 271961
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. OPTIONAL fORM MD. 1¢ ‘ ) ' . : E Tal.m. ____'
N - ~ . Mu _
! UNITED ST/ :NT . , Lo Pteons

Etinont .

JC'N]J‘CM\ o —

MemU’LL/Luu/IZ f\\ .' ;."): d—::"v____

. TO : ¥re Belmont O\)\i C pate: 1/23/61 T;~n.———
: : . 3 v"\,uumvm -

£
t
3
t

Tele, Reem o

\ ()] . injraa
FROM : We Ao Brc;}&g@ : : (‘:‘:t:::

‘U, susjecr: ALGZR HISS
LPERJURY
ESPIONAGE = R

‘Bureau file 101=2668 | AINED .,
ux:‘m'?om’»’-ﬂm c?;'f g,

JULIUS™HOSENEERG et al HFREIN S } BY
ESPIONAGE = B PARTE |
Bureau file 65-5'8236

For your z'njorrratzon, the Government prosecutor in _
both of the Alger Hiss perjury trials in 1949=50 was Thomas F, %
Murphy, Assistant_U. S. Attorney, Southern District of New York,

Who was then in cha*ge of the Criminal Division of the

Ue Se Attorney’s OfSices He is now aq Federal juldge in New Ycrk Cz’ty.\o
No_attorneys from tke Depurtment of Justice in vashington were
dzspatched to New York to acsist in the Zgosecutzon of theso

980 AT SRalE B RS obs OB o o 131 50 GG Renkeheh SRTTITH! «

- Communications from the Bureau to the Department concerning
the Alger Hiss case were sent to J. Howard icGrath, Aittorney
General, and Alexcnder M. Carmpbell, . Asszstant _Attorney General
in charge of the Crzmznal Divisions

- With respect to the Rosenberg. case, the prosecution was
handled by Irving Saypol, Us S._Attorney for the Southern Disirict
of New York. He was assisted by Assistont Us S. Attorncus. .

I Myles _Lanr_e, Roy Cohn, and James Kzlshezt’er. The Assistant. Attorne;z/a

Genéral in charge of the Criminal Division at the time of the

Ros nberg trm&im arc 30;29§§50:aa§0.fares e ?’cIné) ely lu}zo was so

ass gned J'ram Augusis 12

A(.’TION,
Q\v(.\\\‘ /
'l\C\»O", . Nonee. IThis is for your information. .

ORIGINAL 00y MmIEDIN /8. / _

: Y‘ '
. \ JFL:msD -\\J’J
(5) D

l = ¥r. Belmont "
l = Mr. Branigan ((»

N l = Mre F'o Lo JO “—
- 1l = Mr. Lee ,’,
; ? ]67

bJFEBz@ﬁg; T f ﬁ_

v v - = memane e - i
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628, A llorlnlk key number B3115h5 fer Lpt. g-11, " 10 !onroo St., lch. L
629, A Brass Independent Lock Key 1022 for a gt. of BERNARD GREENGLASS.
630. An Eagle Look Co, key marked "Rothstein 253 Rivington, md a
2 5. Presto key and the Eagle Lock.key #836 7M.
631. y | Oront Hew York Luggggo Koy a.nd ' Yalo luggago on }829.

1‘_‘1

_ND_}‘ RECQRDED:
FEB1g lam :

L 62FEB 14 1961



‘a..ny Exhibl - laventory of
PD-IO! (ﬂov. H-H.)

1 ean of Kodak' nj.erodol dovo‘.l.oper.
1 small fumel, "+ 1"~ BRGNS
1l large glass graduate neuuring Jar,
'l adjustable roll film developing tank.

1 stainless steel thermometer. ¢

1 paper bag from Unloughby Cmera Shop, nc » containing .
stirrer. .- B

1 ‘small cloth bag contn:l.ning 38 nheellanoous(
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b ctivitios ° «Justioe for Nortoa Sobell and the
. cueago Bobell Committee, - il ,M_:zm.,‘._«.w Tkt et g et
ADNINISTRATIVE PR R -

. . Careful co-uqrattu has been givea te each uu.rc. ooncealed -
,M '? Bynbels sere uwtilimed im this report ealy 13 those 1-tucu 'hcre
the untuu- d.ﬂn sources must ba co: od, .
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COVER PAGE
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Prope Q‘KR zn hmb you by the PBL and nefthar ft'gor its contents are © be distributed outside the agency to which loanec
HB ftu.s. ou-m-urr PRINTING OEUACE: 1008 O—344780



CG 100-35830

CONFIDKTIAL

e v i e . TRAS POPOrt has beqn classified cont‘.ntul because
PR | ' ch information of utmost value furnished by - ,
ding Bobell activities im Chicago, the dicelum

J#o 0 . 8% which eould reasonably result iam the identification of this -
s informast eof «ntiuiu value nd co-pmiu tho tuturo otfoctinnu

L heneef D et T
"‘»-5;";'_*‘,;»: 5T one eopy ot the httorhoud unorucnn m bun ndo .
avuhblo to 0-!. OII ud oax. cncqo, uth eopiu of attachod

;:%10Q ‘x'.omding Raht | JACoB :.
" Cfoo-15530-18 (422)3 (U)
- CONRpENTY
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u-ntion romding’!i-u IBIII (IVILY!) SALK

T T

- can .o

nformation regarding ISADORE WARWAK

Aadie TS TR e

orution rcnrding JIBBII YOUNGL(BHEBIDA!) 7




Or anulti.on
Anorican l'oru- for Ioculut Education

PR P dm

Chicago Committee to Defend the Bill of
lighta

. Chicago Committee to Defend Democratic

Rights, formerly known as the Cktcago

Joint Defense Conittn to Dotnt tM
Saith m -

c;ncago Co\ulcu of A-n'icu Ioviot
lriondnhipa .

:r,

Chicm loboll Committee, also knm :
as Chicago Committee to lccurc Jutico
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-hu- Play :of Cuba. Coufttu

'Con-ittoo ter !roodou o!ltho

_Chptor s e

s _,-_.' e s e v . ot

A I

(crucuo cnptor)

fur Play for Cubt Cm:lttn
(lhtiunal)

Press, aks Illimois Colnittee fo.
rrcodon of thc Press ,;1,

lltlonll Lﬂ!yorl Guild Chicugo

2

A

(]htional Ll'yorl Ouild (!ltionnl
‘lidvolt Con-ittoc for Protoction

of Yoreign Borm -

SBocialist Workers Party (Chicago
Chapter)

xllinois COnlittoo tor Pbacoful
Alternativo-
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UNITED STA+:2S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDZRA'. BUREAU Oi- INVESTIGATION

1 - G-2, Chicago (RN)
Copyt: ] ~ ONI, Chicago (RN)
1 - 08I, Chicago (RN)

Repart oh Sl DANIEL J. HURLEY Offices CRICAGO C
Date; Feb /16 y /9¢/ _ -
Field Office File $1  100-25530 Buresw File 1 100-3878358

Tde  COMMITTEE TO SECURE va'rxcx
FOR MORTON SOBELL

.

Garocter  INTERNAL SECURITY - C

The Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC) is an aftfiliate of captioned
organization. As of February, 1961, the CSC operated out of -

Room 309-1, 208 North Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois. Inforntion
concerning CSC officers, vo]untnrl and finances set forth.

DAVID SOLTKER, Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER, . and SYLVIA LEVINSON,
appeared to be the guidinF forces behind the CSC fund rai-ing

and programing in Chicago. The CS8C continues to circulate

literature on behalf of MORTON SOBELL. The CSC in August, 1960,
held an affair in Chicago to raise fynds on behalf of SOBELL.
Program for Freedom Week End, Washington, D.C. set forth. ALVA
rongxms, Chicago Minister, prosonto petition to secure release
of SOBELL to the White nouso. » ;

PESE BT ] (203
M E ‘iu..g..l :

CONBYDENT AL

- Thia document containa neither ncomondcuou- not cancluueu- of the FBI. It 1s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
vour goencv: it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS - .

' The following arganizations, mentioned in this report,
have been designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450

American Committee tor Protoction of !broign Born (ACPrB)

Communist Party (CP), USA )

Congress of American Women (caw)

National Council of American Soviet Priendship (NCASPF)

Socialist Workers Party (BWP)

The following erganizations, mentioned im this report,
wvhich have not been designated by the Attoraney General of the
United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450, are charactcrizod
in the Appendix Section of this report. -

American Forum for Socialist !ducatio: (Arsx)

Chicago Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights (CCDER)

Chicago Committge to Defend Democratic Rights (CCDDR)

formerly kaown a8 Chicago Joiat Defense Committee to

‘Defeat the Smith Act

Chicago Council ©f American Soviet Friendship (CCASF)

Chicago Sobell Co-nittoo, allo known as Chicago Committee
to Secure Jultico for Morton Sobell (CS8C) (CCSJIB)

Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobe11 (CSJIB)

Fair Play for uba Committes™(FHCC), Chicago Chapter .. ..

-~

AL
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Fair Play for Cuba Committee (National)

Committee for Freadom of the Press nlso known as
Il11inois Committee for Freedom of tho Press (ICFP)

Illincis Committee for Pesceful Alternstives (ICPA)
National Lawyers Guild, Chicago Chapter (NLG)

Nationsl Lswyers Guild, Nationsl

Nidwest Committes for Protection of Foreign Born (ucrrn)

S8ocislist Workers Purtv (Chicmgo Chnpter) (SIP)

~ I. CHARACTERIZATION

The Chicago Sobsll Committee (See® Appendix) is the
Chicago, Illinois affiliate of the Committee te Secure Justice
for Morton Scbell (Sses Appendix).

CG T=1 - 2/2/61

JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG and MORTON SOBELL were
convicted in the U.S. District Court, Southern District of New
York on Miarch 29, 1951, on & charge ¢f congpiracy to commit
espionage on behalf of the Soviet Union. The RCSENBERGE were
sentenced to desth on April 5, 1951 and NORTON SOBELL was sentenced
to 30 years imprisonment on the same date.

JULIUS and BTHEL ROSENBERG were legally executed at
Sing Sing Priscn, Ossining, New York on June 19, 1953, and NORTON
SOBELL is currently serving his sentence in the U.S. Penitentiary,
Atlanta,.

II, ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

The Chicago Sobell Committee (CSC) as of September, 1960
had moved their office from 20 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago,

A



CG 100-25530

:
4
f
i
%
-
¥

I1linois to Room 309-1, 208 North Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois.

cG T-1 - 9/37/60 . - -

The CSC which operated out of Office 1301 of the Great
Northern Office Building, 20 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago,
Illinois, vacated their space officially on August 31, 1960, but
remained at the location for a few weeks to clean up their area.
The above building is cperated by the U.S. General Services Adminig-

tration (GBA), Chicsgo( Illinois.
" ﬂ b7 C
GSA, Chicago, 10/17

) On Pebruary 2, 1961, source, wvho bhas been active in CSC ~
affairs, advised that DAVID SOLTKER, Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER
and SYLVIA LEVINSON, appesred to be the guiding forces behind the
C8C program and Sobell fund raising in Chicago. They were assisted
by a group of volunteers;, included smong whom are the following:

C8C Officials and Voluateers

, The CSC has po full-time employees and to source's knowledge
none of these persons engaged in CSC work hold national positions
or titles. Inquiries concerning pational Socbsll work are handled
by the National Office of the Scbell Committee at New York, New York.

- REEA - 3/2/61)
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DAVID SOLTKER 4 . . o

~

The files of the Subcommittee on Un-American Activities,
House of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943, reflected
that the name DAVID SOLTKER appesars #8 a signer on the Communist
Party (CP) election pstition submitted to the State of Illinois,
1940, {

Mrs., DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER

The files of the Subcommittee on Un-American Activities,
House of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943, reflected
that the name of Mrs. DAVID (GERTRUDE) SOLTKER appears as &
signer of the CP election petition submitted to the State of
Illinois, 1940.

GERTRUDE SOLTKER as of 1943, wss a member of the CP.
(CG T-¥ - 1943)

On August 2, 1960, GERTRUDE SOLTKER attended the
70th Birthday celebration of PEARL M, HART, President of the
Chicago Chapter of the National Lawyers Guild (NLG) in Chicago.
This affair wss sponsored by the Midwvest Committee for Protection
of Foreign Born (MCPFB) and the Chicago Committes® to Defend
Democratic Rights (CCDDR). .

. s

(CG T-3 - August 4, 1960)
SYLVIA LEVINSON ‘

Information furnished im 1949 indicated that at that
time SYLVIA LEVINSON wis Vice-Chairman of the Congress of American
Women.

(CG T=5 - 3/17/49)



I

CG 100-25530

ROBERT BASKER
BOBERT BASKER was in attendance at the snnual meeting
of the Chicago Council of American Soviet Friendship (CCASF)
held on January 23, 1960 at Chicago, Illineis.
(cG T-T - 1/26/60)

Mrs . ROBERT (HEDDA# BASKER

_u T8, ROBERY, (HE BASKER attended the Executive
Board meeting of m~ SF held Anguﬂt 8, 1960 at Chicago, Illinois®

tta -6 @12/60)) ¢u.
BLANCHE BRAIL

'BLAKCHE BRAIL on February 6, 1960, attended an affair
sponscred by the Illinois Committee for Freedom of the Press
(ICFP) of Chicago. This affair was held for the purpose of
enlarging the circulation of "The Worker" and GUS HALL, General
Secretary of the CP, USA, was pressnt as an honored speaker.

(CG. T-3.- 2/11/60)

"The Worker" is an East Coast Communist weekly newspaper.

In February, 1960, the name BLANCHE BRAIL was in
possession of Dr. JOSEPH T. SHERIDAN,

(CG T-7 - 2/25/60)

As o2 Februsry, 1960, Dr, JOSEPH T. SHERIDAN was
Chairman of the !..@@p Division o:l.' the CP of Illinois.

(CG T-8 -~ Febmary, 1960) T
BORIS BRAIL -

BORIS BRAIL was a CP memboer and a member of the
Finance Committee of the CP of nnnois during 1957.

(CG T-8 %.2/5/58)
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PHILLIP BRAIL

PHILLIP BRAIL on November 11, 1959, attended & -
function of the CCASF held in Chicago, Illinois..

(CG T-] - 11/16/59)

In February, 1960, the name PHILLIP BRAIL was in
possession of Dr. JO%EPH T. SHERIDAN,

(0G T-7 - 2/25/60)
On May 24, 1956

. s, . :o:-.:
“member of District S5, CP, advised S8A VIK E. STEFFAN that

CHARLES HERMAN FISCHER worked closely with the CP in Pennsylvania
in 1848 or 1949. [atated that FISCHER attended a meeting
of District 5, pider-held on Beachwood Bomlevard ink
Pittsburgh :ln 194 v C LI

- SYLVIA GORDOR FISCHER

On March 17, 1951
Chicago, Ilunois,
that the Illinois Committee for Poacefnl Alternatives
(ICPA) publication the "News" in March, 1951, contained an
article which stated that SYLVIA FISCHER had been elected to
serve on the Executive Board of the Scuth Side Committee for
Peaceful Altermatives, an affiliate of the ICPA.

Dr. LEO GOLDMAN and R
Mrs. LEO (BETTY) GOLDMAN

0o January 19, 1960, Mrs. LEO (BETTY) GOLDMAN and — | W
¥, LEO GOLDMAN attended a Joint section convention of the 12th ﬂ\

CHARLES HERMAN FISCHER

ey a

of Dr. and Mrs. LEO GOLDMAX, 706 rorest, Evanaton, Iliinof 49

. oG T-9 - ]1/20/60)
CG T-10 «El/zo/so;) KU\.
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IRVING NEBENZAHL .

On April 25, 1960, IRVING NEBENZAHL was in attendance
at a meeting of the CCASF in Chicago, Illinois.

" (CG T-6 - 5/4/600
ERVIN SALK A

During December, 1959, it was learned that ERWIN SALK
* during the period of.the CP undo;gronnd and possibly prior theréthb,
. had been” & source of CP funds for the Illinois District,

(CG T-12 -112/27/59) |*

(CG T-11 -] 12/27/59) ﬂ\“'
(CG T-13 -{12/29/59)

Mrgs. ERWIN (EVELYN) SALK

On Jinuary 18, 195F7 Mrs. EBWIN (EVELYN) SALK attended
a CCASF meeting in Skokie, Illinois?

(CG T-14 - 1/32/59)“
ISADORE WARWAK

" As of January, 1961, ISADORE WARVAK was a paid
member of the Fair Plsy for Cubu cOlnitteo (FPCC) South Side
Branch, Chicago Chspter.

(CG T-3 - 1/20/61))

" WARWAK am&h ed s-clailid branch meeting of the Socialls}
“Workers Party, Chicage Branch, on December 5, 1960, at Chicago, ;

11150187 5
E\ut"? ‘ T (CG T-15 -[12/6/60)) K W

JESSIE YQUNG

On June 8, 1960, an Executive Board meeting of the
¢ Peace Club, Hyde Park Section, CP of Illinois, was held at Chica

~q -
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‘I11inois and JESSIE YOUNG, Educational Director, was preldhff!i}
Whis meeting.

\

~ (CG T-16 - 6/13/60).
It should bs noted that JESSIE YOUNG became divoresd

and #ar¥ied Dr, JOSEPH SHERIDAN during the latter part of 1960.
She is presently known as JESSIE SRERIDAN ., —

(CG T-18 -[8/1/60)1 k“’
111, PINANCES

The CSC raises funds through sustainers, the solicitations
of contributions from individuals and the holding of public affairs
such as parties, picnics, public msetings and so forth.

(CG T-1,~ 2/2/61)

The following information regarding the C8C bank:
account maintzined at the Amalgamated Trust and Savings Bank, 111
South Dearborn, Chicago, was furnished by CG T-17 on the dates
indicated:

v

July, 1960 : ;

Opening balsznce $613.36 -
Closing balance 425,94

In July, one check for $100 and another for $2.50
issued to the Coxmittee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell were
cleared through the Corn Exchange Bank, New York, New York. .In
July, one check for $51 and snother for $51 issued to the U.S.
General Services Administration were cleared through the !bderal
Reserve Bank of Chicago, Illinois.’

(CG 1-17 - 8/12/60)
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August, 1960 -
’ Opening bBalance $425,94
Closing balance 296 .46

In Auguat, on® check for $100 issued to ALVA TOMPKINS
was cleared through the National Bank and Trust Company, Scranton,
Pennsylvania.

(CG T-17 - 9/14/60)
September, 1960

Opening balsnce $729,50
Closing balance 702.44

"In September, one check for $30 issued to Lang, Veise
and Cella (office rent # 310-2, 208 North VWells) was cleared
through the Continental Illinois National Bank and Trust Company,
Chicago, Illinois.

. (CG T-17 - 10/13/60)
October, 1960 ‘

Opening balance $702.44 -
Closing balancd 813.75

In October, a check for $30 issued to Lang, VWeise and
Cella was cleared through the Continental Illinois National Bank
and Trust Company, Chicago. In October one check for $112.89
issued to the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell was
cleared through the Corn Exchange Bank, New York, New York.

(CG T-17 - 11/15/60)

- 10 -
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November, 1960
Oponing balance $813.78
Closing balznce 542,98

In November one check for $30 issued to lang, Veise
and Cella was cleared through the Continental .11l1inois National
Bank and Trust Company, Chicago, Illinois. In November, two '
checks, one for $200 and the second for $20 issued to the Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell were cleared through the
Chemical Bank, New York, New York.

(CG T-17 - 12/8/60)
December, 1960

Opening balance $542.98
Closing balance 215.73

In December one check for $30 issued to lang, Ioise
and Cella was cleared through the Continental Illinois National
Bank and Trust Company, Chicago, 1llinois. In December, one
check for $300 issued to Tonmittee to Secure Justice for Morton
Sobell was ;cleared through the Corn Exchange Bank, New York,
New York.

(CG T-17 - 1710/61)

Information concerning the above is no longer in
possession of the source.

IV. ACTIVITIES

Mr. and Mrs. PHILLIP BRAIL were to hold the 7th Annual
Garden Party on August 27, 1960 at their home in Chicago, Illinois.
This party was to be held under the auspices of the CSC.

(CG T-3 -[5/15/60)] XU‘ ‘

A "Chicken Dinner" sponsored by the CSC was to be held
on August 27, 1960, at Chicago, Illineis.

(CG T-18 [8/26/60)] y\’\'

- 11 -
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The above mentioned CSC Garden Plrty - "Chicken ninncr"
had cloared approxinatoly ’55°§*LU\

rice 11 - privsn) Jb o i

The above mentioned Gardem Party was held on August 27,
1960 at the home ¢f Mr., and Mrs. PHILLIP BRAIL, 4725 South li-burk
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois and approximately 90 people were in
attendance at the party. Admission to thp party wvas s $5 donation.

(cG 1 - 8/29/60)

On Séptember 27, 1960, -source furnished a CSC 18tter
dated September, 1960 and addressed to "Dear Friend"”. This
letter Wwas aiznodeAVID L. SOLTKER for the COInitteo.

The 1"%«.»- voted that the CSC had moved their office
from 20 West Jackson Street toc Room 309-1, 208 North VWells Street,_
Chicago 6, Illincis. It then went on to nIli that plans were under ‘
way for the Natidnal Appesl in Washif ~November 19-21, 1960,
for which the theme will be a vigorous. tfor MORTON SOBELL's
freedom. It then went on to set forth the program plasnned for the
November affaly, which was a8 tollo'n' !

"I. Presentation of lignod appeals by the clergy,. bi

- » community leaders, and messages of support by leading
individusls sand groups throughout the country; also,
an 1lAhaasive group ot lpénsora for tho Ii-hington v

"II. A public banguet at the fanous Shoreham Hotel with
noted speakers and a public oxhibit dralitizin‘ ‘f
8cbell suppert, I ]

*I11. Delegations to the White House and Justice Depart-

ment: reflecting the clergy and VIP appeals, and v
appointments with Senators and Congressmen,
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vali¥e= Sermons in the ihshington churches.

"v. Presentations to the White House of tape recorded

- messnges from VIP's and laymen, who would like to

: spesk dirsttly to the President in their ewn - _d
~w¥pices reflecting their deep feelings.Zi.

A *(CG T-1 - 9/27/60) .
Source furnished a letter dated August 13, 1960, .

with letterhead CSC snd sddressed to "Desar Friend"”. This letter

made reference to the fact that the summer seascn is a season

in which financial support for organizstions such as the CSC

completely lspsess, It was requested that the recipient of the

letter consider the financisl diiemms of the organization and

be 28 helpful as possible. The letter alsc made much of the

fact that an cpers would bs presented by the Northwestern

players at Northwestern University and the CSC had purchased

the whole house for the svening performance of Sunday,

October 30, 1960, Tickets were priced at $2 each. The above

letter was signed by DAVID L., SOLTKER for the Committee.:

“(CG T-1 - 10/26/60). K

Source furnished a letter dated October, 1960 with
letterhead CSC. This letter ocutlined the national appeal for
MORTON SOBELL's Program for Fresedom Week End, Washington, D.C.,
November 19, 20, 21, 1960. The letter feosds as follows:

"PROGRAM POR FREEDOM WEEKEND WASHINGTON, D.C. - FOVEMBER 19th, 20th,

AT

EXHIBIT Specially sssembled Natiomal Exhibition °'Americans
‘ Appeil for Morton Scbell’. The visusl impact of

Democricy in Action. Open to public Friday, November
18, thru Sunday, November 20. .
RECEPTION Gathering of visitors and honored guests.

The Hotel Shoreham, Bird Cage Walk, Saturday, Nov. 19th
- 5:30 P.M.

- 13 -
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WHITE
.HOUSE
PRAYER

DELEGATIONS

The Hotel Shoreham, ‘West Bnllroo-, satnrduy.
November 19 - 7:00 P.N, )
Invocation by Rev. lbluon C. Piorco, lashing;on, D. c.
anorod Speakers:
Burns Chalmers - of the American Pricnd- SQrvicc
COII., 'lah.. D.C.

. Harold A. Cranefisld < Attorney, Detroit, Nichigan
. Rev, John Paul Jonos - Ashfield, lassachnlottl

* Mrs. Helen Scbell’:

“nahbi Jacodb J. Ioinstoin - National Chairnan ot

. the Committee’ for Lnbor Israel, Chicago,, N

7 I11inois : 3ot

-_Chnir-nn- Gorhmrdt Yan Arkel - Attornoy,
Washington, D.C. :
‘Facts and Issues in the Sobell Case’’
: Prof. Thomes Emerson, Ysle Law School - =
tFurther . Support for Morton Scbell's Rololsc' L

- Greoup Discussion '
The Hotel Shorohan, Iont Ballroon, Sunday, Nbve-bor
20, 2:00 P.M.
A sundown prayer for lmrton Sobell's troodo- at the
White House Sunday, Novembsr 20, 5:00 P.M.
Led by Rev. Alva Tbnpkin-, 011vet Prosbytorian Church,
Chicaco, 111, L o

ne v:!'e ) R 'w-,

A day of visiting governnont roprosentatives on behal?
of Morton Scbell's release - Ionduy, November 21,

1960 , s

Rezervitions for thc banguet may be -ndc at ten
dollars per plate. There is no admission charge

for the other events. If you are interested in
attending, add 2 note in the return envelope.”

e T T 2 /5780

- 14 -
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Rabbi JACOB J. WEINSTEIN

Rabbi JACOB J. WEINSTEIN's name appeared on the
letterhead stationery of the Chicago Committee to Defend the
Bill of Rights (CCDBR) as of November, 1960 in the positiom of
honorary chairman.

(CG T-1 =11/28760)

ALVA TOMPKINS, Chicago HMinister,
Acting in Behalf of ' MORTON SOBELL

Reverend &LVA TOMPKINS 28 of Fabruary 11, 1960, was
Chairman of the Amsrican Forum for Socialist !ducation (A!SE)
in Chicago.

(CG T-19 - 2/11/60)

November 21, 1960._":«1 m
ef the Yhite House Police, asgigned to the Wes
&

. MICHAEL SMASAL and PHILIP G. JACKSON that
Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS of Chicago, Illineis, wee one of the
individuals who led a group ¢f people to the White House on
Novembsr 21, 1960, to request permissien to present a petition
to President DWIGHT D, EISENHOWER to secure the release of :
MORTON SOBELL. Reverend TOMPKINS wis one of two chosen from the
delegation to se® Rsverend FREDERICK FOX of the Yhite House staff
to present the petition to him., The petition asked that the
president use his office to urge a new trisl for MORTON SOBELL or
grant him clemency by commutztion of his sentence. h7C b7D

Source furnished a letter dated November 10, 1960,
from CSC, 208 North Wells Street, Room 309-1, Chicago, Illinoil.
The letter was addreszed to "Domr Friend".

The letter discussed the planned "freedom week end”
scheduled to be held in Washington, D.C., during the period of
November 19-21, 1960. It was noted that Chicago activity inm
connection with the "freedom wesk end" involved the printing of
18,700pieces of literature and 2 mailing to 3,500 ministers and

- 15 -
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rabbis in the Chicago and Illinois area. It was further noted that
over 350 clergymen had joined the ‘'appeal to the President on behalf
of MORTON SOBELL' which was the best response from any area in the
U.8. It was noted that the foregoing activity had cost the committee
$592 and it further noted that the expense of the delegation of
;lergynen and representatives to the 'freedom week end' would be
500.
-

It then noted that the above activities had left the
committee 'strapped and in debt' and an appeal was made for funds.

(CG T-1 - 11/14/60) : )

On November 16, 1960, a scurce furnished a letter
received by the source on the letterhead of Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell. The letter read in part as follows:

"Dear Fellow Lawyer:

"] would like to call your attention to a Washington event of
possible interest to lawyers.

*“There has been &n increasing belief that an injustice was done

in the case of Morton Sobell, now in his 11th year of confinement
and under a 30-year sentence imposed on a charge of conspiracy to
commit espionage in the Rosenberg case. An independent inquiry by
a group that included Dr. Reinhold Niebuhr of the Union Theological
Seminary and Professor Edmond Cahn of the New York University law
School resulted in the conclusion that the case against Mr. Sobell
was 'vague in content and slender in proof' and that the sentence
s hould be commuted.”

The third paragraph stated that Professor THOMAS I,
EMERSON of the Yale law School had made a study of the case and will
present his views in a panel discussion at Washington, D.C. on
November 20, 1960. It mentioned that this was part of a national
appeal for freedom of MORTON SOBELL. The author of the letter,
MALCOLM SHARP, Professor of Law, University of Chicago, maintains
in the letter that it was a matter close to his heart and he hoped
that the addressees would avail themselves of the opportunity to
hear the case discussed. The source was of the opinion that the
letter was sent to the attorneys on the Lawyers Directory.

(CG T-20 - 11/16/60)
- 16 -
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'NALCOLM SHARP

A booklet-entitled "The legacy of Abner Green™ was issued
by the American Committee for Protection of PForeign Born (ACPFB)
for the 27th National Convention of the ACPFB held December 19-20,
1959 at the Hotel Bslmont Plaza, New York City. The inside cover

of this booklet lists MALCOLM SHARP from Chicago as .a sponsor of this
convention, o

&c 121 - 12/34/537
ABNER GREEN

the CP, w Yor tate, wvho w xpelled from the

*dvisgd:-_qm,la_nuary 5, 19564, that he had seen ABN ‘L

ational Group Commission meetings and CP Conventions prior to 195%‘

b7& b
In August, 1959, ABNER GREEN, PFormer Chairman of the
ACPFB, died following an operation for a tumor on the brsiw :

(CG T-13 - August, 1959)
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L AMERICAN FORUM FOR SOCIALIST IDUCNTIOI,
t Also Known as American Forum

, Apcording to an article appeariing in the Nay 13, 1987
issue ef the "Daily Worker", page 1, colummn 2, A, J. NUSTE, "well
known pacifist,™ announced the formation of tho American Forum.
for Bocialist Education (AFSE), According to this article, the
American Forum seeks to promote "study and serious untrammeled
political discussions among all elements that think of themselves

as related to historic socialist and labor traditions, values and
obJoctivoo. . .hovovor doop and bitter their dittoroncou lay have
been," ( ‘ .

This urticlo reflects that a forty member National Committee
had been established and, according to NUSTE, these persons served
+ag individuals and not as delegated representatives of any group.
B " MUSTE, according to this article, stated that the American
!bru- is not a membership organization and does not propose to promote
united action by various parties or groups, mergers or new organizationms,

The article reflects that among ether purposes, the AFSE
seeks to call attention to the various publications of the groups:
whose people engage in discussion; to publish bulletins or pamphlets;
to organige regicnal and national conferences; contribute to the
building of new morale and ethic, a spirit of fair play, labor
militancy, determination and hope among the progressive and radical
forces in this country.

The "Daily Worker" is an East Coast Communist daily I.'l-;,‘
paper vhich suspended operation on J;nuary 13, 1988. |

[ 4

P On May 24, 1960, Reverend ALVA TOMPKINS, Chairman ef the
AFSE in Chicago, Illinoil, was interviewed under appropriate’ pretext
by an Agent of the FBI. TOMPKINS stated that while the AFSE °
eriginated in New York, no guidance or cuntrol has ever been exercidéd
by the AFSE in New York over the AFSE in Chicago; however, the AFSE
ia Chicugo has been guided by the procopt. of the New York gronp. T

TOMPKINS stated that the AFSE 1- a breud ‘forum which
- idncludes members from various "liberal groups” on its executive
coqnittoo including such persons as FRED FINE and JACK SPIEGEL.

1t



According to a source, FRED FINE is a foruer member of the -~
National Committee, Communist Party, USA (CP), who resigned in
October, 1958, from the CP because of policy differences.

According to a gsecond source, JACK SPIEGEL was a member of
& shoe workers group in the Johnstone Bection, CP of Illinois, until
the latter part of 1855, at which time he officially dropped out of
the Party because he had signed 2 Non-Communist affidavit with the
National Labor Relations Board. .

The CP, USA, has been designated by the Attormey Gemeral
0f the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450,

18
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» CHICAGO COMMITTEE TO DEFEND THE BILL OF RIGHTS
¥ - N -

“ Yhe Chicago Committee to Defend the Bill df Rights (CCDBR)
__-aintains headguarters in Room 811, 189 West Madison Street,
Chicago, Illinois.

-,
.

A source, on October 31, 1960, advised that the CCDBR ™
. was Tormally launched as an organizution at a meeting held inm’

" Chicago, Illinois on October 26, 1960. Officers named at this
meeting were Rev. WILLIAM T. BAIRD, Executive Director, aad
RICHARD CRILEY, Executive Secretary. The stated purpose of this
new organizntion was the abolishment of the House Committee on
Un-American Activities (BCUA)

Concerning the Rev. WILLIAM T. BAIRD, it is noted that a
letterhead of the Midwest Committee for Protection of Foreign Born
(MCPFB) dated May 19, 1960, identifies BAIRD as Honorary Chairman
of the MCPFB.

Concerning RICHARD CRILEY, it is to be moted that CARL
NELBON, 3093 West North Avenue, Chicago, 1Illinois, on May 5, 1958,
appeared before a Subcommittee of the HCUA at a hearing held on
that date in Chicage, Illinois. During the course of his testimony,
CARL KELSOKN admitted to Communist Party (CP) membership for the
period from 1934 - 1949, and during the course of his testimony
advised the Committee that RICHARD CRILEY was known to him as a
member of the Sectionm Committee of the CP of the Packinghouse Industry,
while he, NRLBOI, was a member of the CP.

Tho first source, on October 27, 1960, advised that
RICHARD CRILEY had commented that the Chicago Committee to Defend
Democratic Rights (CCDDR) "is no more" and that soon a meeting of
the CCDDR "associates" will be held and the CCDDR formally dissolved.
All assets of the CCDDR will be turned over to the CCDBR and the
new organization will coatinue to utilize the same office space,
mailing address, and other facilities of the CCDDR.

A second source advicod on October 28, 1960 as follows:

Subsequent to the meeting of October 26, 1960, RICHARD
CRILEY met with many officers of thé TP o6f Illinois at which time
anp extensive discussion was carried on rei?rding the decisions of i?
‘ the meeting at which the CCDBR was formedy
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CRILEY noted that for the first time since the
Civil Rights Congress (CRC) there has been created a nationally
co-ordinated drive against the "eroding of the First Amendment
in the American way of life."” The concentration point in
this drive is the HCUA since it is the "arch that ties all
other things together,"

It i8 to be noted that the CP, USA and the CRC are
organizations which have been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450.
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CHICAGO COMMITTEE TO DEFEND DEMOCRATIC RIGHTS,
- formerly known as the Chicago Joint Defense
Committes to Defeat the Smith Act -

The Chicago Committee to Defead Democratic Rights (CCDDR)
maintains offices in Room 811, 189 West Madison Btreet, Chicago 2,
Illinois. ”
{
A source advised on April 15, 1958, that the Chicago Joint
Detenso Committee to Defeat the Smith Act (CJDC) 'was formed by the
Communist Party (CP) in March, 19586.

A second source advised on July 17, 1958, that at a
working conference of the CJDC bheld on June 8, 1958, at Chicago,
Illinois, the name of the CJDC was changed to the CCDDR. The
purpose of the CCDDR, according to its "Statement of Primnciples
and Organization” was to "....defend and extead the human rights
embodied in the Bill of Rights....and to put an end to the
political and racial peruocntions which threaten American demo-
cracy today."

' The second source further advised on May 18, 1960.

that as of May, 1960, the CCDDR continued to function within the
framevork of its stated principles and that in accordance with its
"Statement of Principles and Organization” had a number of "Working
Committees" which included the Chicago Smith Act Families Committee,
South 8ide Freedoa Committee and Taft-Hartley Working Committee.
The source further stated that as of May, 1960, RICHARD CRILEY was
serving as the lxocutive Secretary of the CCDHR :

RICHARD CRILEY, according to a third source, was a
member of the State Committee, CP of Illinois, as of May, 1960.

The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450.
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CHICAGO COURCIL OF AMERICAN SOVIET FRIENDSHIP P

1
’

EDWIN GORDON EOX, 7147 Jeffrey Avenue, Chicago, J ¥ '

flllinoin, (now deceased), made available in January, 1954, the
"First Annual Report CCASF", an undated publication which stated
that the Chicago Council of American Soviet Friendship (CCASF)
was incorporated in July, 1943. This document stated, "The
Council's affiliation with the National Council of American
Soviet Friendship (NCASF) was validated August 11, (1943). The
present name was adopted to conform to standard national practice.
It should be noted, however, that the Chicago Council is entirely
autonomous; the government of its affairs rests exclusively in
the hands of its Chicago Executive Board."

A source advised on May 25, 1960, that the Board of
DPirectors of the CCASF held a ueetlng on lay 24, 1960 and during
this weeting discussed a proposed draft of ohjectives for the
Council for the year 1960. This draft, among other tHEings,-
reiterated that the main aims of the Council were peaceful
co-existence and friendship with the U. S. 8. R, -

This same source also advised on May 25, 1960, that the
CCASF remains affiliated with the NCASF for the purpose of
implementing its stated aims of peaceful co-existence and friend-
ship with the U. S, 8. R., but continues to consider itself
autonomous in the government of its affairs and program for
achieving these aims. Although the CCASF considers itself
autonomous in this regard, the leaders of the CCASF are frequently
ih contact with and its program closely follows that of the NCASF.

VRS

The NCASF has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450.
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CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE, Also Known As Chicago
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell

On September 27, 1960, a source stated that the ad-
dress of the above captioned organization is Room 309-1, 208
North Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois.

Source advised on May 23, 1960, that the Chicago Sobell
Committee, which is also known as Chicago Committee to Secure
Justice for Morton Sobell, and was formerly known as Chicago
Rosenberg-8obell Committee and Chicago Committee to Secure Justice
in the Rosenberg Case, is a small group of volunteers who do
Sobell fund raising and programing in the Chicago area. The
Chicago Committee, since its inception in 1952, has been an af-
filiate of the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,
which is also known sag the National Committee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell and was formerly known as the National Com-
mittee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case, with headquarters
in New York.

Source said that to his knowledge this committee has no
full-time employees nor any volunteers who have national positions
or titles. DAVID SOLTKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear to be the
guiding forces behind this committee and they are assisted by
GERTRUDE SOLTKER, wife of DAVID SOLTKER, and former chairman of
this committee who continues to be active in Sobell activities.

Another source advised during May 1960, that the
Chicago Sobell Committee maintains a bank account at the Amalgamated
Trust and Savings Bank, 111 South Dearbormn, Chicago, Illinois, and
that DAVID SOLTKER is listed in this bank account as the Secretary
of the Chicago Sobell Committee.

The above information cannot be made public except in the
usual proceedings following issuance of a subpoena duces tecum.

The files of the Special Committee on Un-American Activities,
House of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943, reflected :
that the names of DAVID and GERTRUDE SOLTKER appear as signers on
the Communist Party (CP) election petition submitted to the State
of Illinois in 1940.

Another sBource in 1943 advised that GERTRUDE SOLTKER, as
of 1943 was a member of the CP.

Another source furnished information in 1949 which indicates
that at that time SYLVIA LEVINSON was Vice Chairman of the Congress
of American ¥Women.

The CP and the Congress of American Women have been
designated by the Attormey General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order #10450.
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COMMITTREE TO SECURE AN
JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL )

"Following the execution of atomic spies Ethel and
Jnliua Rosenberg in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign assumed
& different emphasis. Its najor effort centered upon Morton
Sobell', the Roscnbergs' codefendant. The National Committee
to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg case - a communist fromt
which had been conducting the campaign in the United States -
was reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee
at a conference in Chicago in October, 1953 and 'them as the
National Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in
the Rosenberg case'. . . "

(Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"”
dated January 2, 1957, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activities, page 60.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appearéd on literature issued
by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current name, "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell",. first appeared on
literature issued by the Committee.

The 1959-1960 Borough of Manhattan telephone direbtory‘
1lists the "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" as
being located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.
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FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE
CHICAGO CHAPTER

A source advised in October, 1960, that the Chicago Chapter
of the Fair Play for Cuba Committee (FPCC) was formed during the
summer of 1960 at Chicago, Illinois, under the direct guidance and
leadership of RICHARD CRILEY, a member of the State Committee,
Communist Party (CP) of I1llinois. The Chicago Chapter, FPCC,
maintains no headquarters at Chicago, but receives mail throuzh Post
Office Box 4555, Chicagb 80, Illinois. Its meetings are held in
public halls or homes of 1nd1vidual members.

A second source, in August, 1960, furnished a leaflet
entitled, "What is Really Happening in Cuba?", distributed by the
FPCC, Post Office Box 4555, Chicago 80, Illinois. The aims and )
purpones of the FPCC as set forth in this leaflet include the - =
following: "To disseminate the truth, to combat untruth; to
publish and distribute factual information which the United States
mass media suppresses. In general, to contribute to foundations for
peace, friendship and understanding between ourselves and the Cuban
people.” The leaflet reflects the FPCC plans to accomplish these
aims: "By mailing of informational bulletins; organizing public
-eetings and forums; providing speakers, movies and slides for
meetings of interested organizations; placing ads in newspapers; to
vdsit Cuba and see for themselves what conditions really are."

.. The first aou:co ‘dQQQAAQ nm,;; Jeeting of the Chicago
¥ Chapter, FPCC, held im_Chicage. 3590, 1960, it was mentioned
that the membership dues in the FPCC 'ere 35 per year and it was
decided‘!'ﬂ%ho'o present at the meeting that payment of the $5 dues
would entitle one to dual membership in the national organization
as well as the Chicago Chapter.

This same source advised that as of October, 1960, this
Committee continued to exist, with the same aims and purposes tnd
under the same direction,

The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450,
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FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE

The April 6, 1960 edition of the "New York Times", a daily .
New York City newspaper, carried a full page advertisement captioned
"What is Really Happening in Cuba?" The article maintained that
the United BStates press has made certain charges against Cuba which
are not true and the Fair Play for Cuba Committee was organized - to
.tell the truth about Cuba in the interest of fair play. . .The adver-
"tisement closes with a note which states "This public appeal for'
fair play for Cuba has the support of a group of thinking individuals
holding a variety of political persuasions, representing no one but .
themselves, linked here by a single common concern for the over-
riding principle of justice, which is always an 1-sue 'henever
partilnn interests clash with' sinple truth.”
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COMMITTER FOR FREEDOM OF THE PRESS, also known
as Jllinois Committee for Freedom o0f the Press

-~

A source advised on May 23, 1960, that the Illinois Com-
mittee for Freedom of the Press (ICFP) was formed in the latter
part of November, 1951, and then, as now, was composed of a band
of Communist Party (CP) members and sympathizers, who activate when
fund raising drives and subscription campaigns are necessary for
the welfare of "The Worker".

Another source advised on May 23, 1960, that the Com~
mittee for Freedom of the Press, also known as the Illinois Com-
mittee for Freedom of the Press, cannot be separated from the CP
itself., It is not an organization as such with a program, elected
ofticers, offices, etc. In fact, it is an arm of the CP and in the
main 18 used by the CP to further the subscription drives of "The
Worker'" and for the CP to utilize as a nawme only to sponsor CP
meetings which otherwise would have to be held under the annonncod
sponsorship of the CP.

This source advised in May, 1960, that the purpose of the
use 0f the name Freedom of the Press Committee, instead of the CP,
at meetings is to increase attendance by those individuals who
otherwise would not attend if the noetings were in the announced
sponsorship of the CP.

The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant to Executive Ordqr #10450.

"The Worker' is an East coast Coununist'veakly newspaper.




ILLINOIS COHMITTEE FOR PEACEFUL ALTERNATIVES

Source, on May 20 1960, advised that the Illipois Committee
for Peaceful Alternatives (ICPA) was founded at the St. James
Methodist Church, 4611 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, on
May 29, 1950. SOurce stated that this committee was once an affiliate
of the now defunct National Committee for Peaceful Alternatives (NCPA).

Source further advised that the ICPA was composed of
intellectual and religious workers and its program called for nego-
tiated peace and for peaceful settlement of all differences between
nations. The committee advocated more friendship internationally
and was opposed to the so-called 'cold war" aggressive foreign
policy of the United Statel.

The same source, on January 6, 1961, advised that the
South Shore Committee for Peaceful Alternatives (SSCPA), the last
remaining division of the ICPA, dissolved on December 18, 1960.
Source said that DOROTHY HAYES was Chairman of the SSCPA at the time
of its dissolution.

During July, 1960, another source advised tbat DOROTHY
HAYES, as of that date, was a member of the State Committee of the
Communist Party (CP) of Illinois.

a member o - rom about to , advised on June 26, 1957

that the NCPA was formed as a result of the Mid-Century Conference for
Peace held in Chicago about May, 1950, with the initiating force
being the Committee for Peaceful Alternatiﬁes (CPA) of New York.
According to the source, subsequently local chapters were formed in
various states, including Illincis, and the NCPA became known as the
CPA. This national organization continued to exist in Chicago until
about 1955, when it became defunct. According to the source, the
stated purposes of the organization generally were to promote peace
through negotiation, to prevent atomic wars, and promote peaceful co-
existence. It was a broad mass organization consisting of people
interested in peace, including ministers, intellectuals, scientists,
etc. The organization was infiltrated by and used, but never con-

trolled by the CP. b7D ch/

The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450,
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NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD
CHICAGO CHAPTER

A source .advised on June 22, 1960, that it was his
understanding that the National Lawyers Guild (NLG) was formed
around 1936 in New York City and that the Chicago Chapter of the
NLG (CCRLG) was formed shortly thereafter, possibly in 1937, by
a group of liberal prognessive lawyers in protest against the
non-liberal, non-progressive American Bar Association. The CCNLG
has no established headquarters but occasionally uses the return
addresses of its officials on literature. The current CCNLG
President is PEARL M. HART, who is also a member of the N1LG
National Executive Board.

On June 23 and 26, 1951, LOQJS F. BUDENZ, former national
Communist Party (CP) funct:l.onary, advised that PEARL HART, a
Chicago attorneyrvu -introduced to him as a.amewber o:t “l:he CP. ne

t 24 E 3 S

also reported th he was_ gopestedly advised tH¥6UE 2 Wil
Il1linois £F° leader in the Natiemal Committee meetings, and throg gh -
instfuctions to him from natienal CP leaders, that%ﬂon‘finued,

to be a member of the CP up to.at least October, 1945.

" The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450.

(‘-‘K,’!



NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

The National Lawyers Guild has been cited as a
Communist front which ""is the foremost legal bulwark of the
Communist Party, its front organizations, and controlled unions"
and which "since its inception has never failed to rally to the
legal defense of the Communist Party and individual ne-berl -
thereof, including lnown espionage agents”.
" (Committee on Un-Alerican Activities, House Report 3123

on the National Lawyers Guild, September 21, 1950, originally
released September 17, 1950.)

The Communist Party, USA, has been designated by the

Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order #10450.
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MIDWEST COMMITTEE FOR PROTECTION OF FOREIGN BORN

The Midwest Committee for Protection of Foreign Bornm’
(MCPFB) maintains offices at Room 406, 189 West Madison Street,
Chicago 2, Illinois.. |

{ the Communist Party (CB) frow.. o abou advised that the

MCPFB was founded at a conference held im Chicago, Illinois, on
May 25, 1947, and that the MCPFB was to operate as the Midwest
organization of the American Committee for Protection of Foreign
Born (ACPFB). vl D \7¢

On May 5, 1955, a source advised that in a "Statemeat
.0f Principles" issued in April, 1955, by the MCPFB, it was noted
that "The purpose 0f the Midwest Committee shall be to seek to
perpetuate for the foreign born the fundamental concepts of
equality regardless of race, color, creed, natiomlity, political
belief or place of birth, and to preserve the basic ideals of
liberty and hospitality which serve as the guarantees of democracy
for all Americans."”

- A second source, as of May 19, 1960, advised that the
MCPFB continued to function as the Midwest organization of the
ACPFB and still adhered to its "Statenent ‘ot Principles" last
published in 195§,

The ACPFB and the CP, USA, have been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order #10450.




SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY
CHICAGO BRANCH

A source advised on July 12, 1960, that it was his-
understanding that the currently active Chicago Branch of the
Socialist Workers Party (SWP) was one of the founding branches
of the SWYP at a 1938 Chicago Trotskyist Convention, and it
follows the aims and principles of the SWP which -aintainl
national houdquarters(in New York City.

Members of the Chicago Branch serve on the SWP
National Committee and per capita membership dues and a
sustaining fund quota are sent by this branch on a -onthly
basis to SWP Kational Headquarters.

The S8WP has been designated by the Attorney Gonornl
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order #10450.
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UNIN£D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JJSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Pl;nac Refer 10
File No.

Chicago, 1llinois -

Feb /6 /947
100-25530

OMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE

OR MORTON SOBELL e

INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST

-

Referonce is made to the report of Special Agent Daniel J.
Iurloy dated and captioned as above at Chicago.

.A11 confidential informants and sources used in referenced
report and also those used in the Appendix Sectiop to characterize
organizations have furnished reliable information in the past.

This memorandum contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is

loaned to your agency: it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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ox. lourco P‘vuod on hhrnry l, 1981, that tho cucm
loboll co-nttu. which is also known as Chicago Committee to
Secure Justice for Norton Sobell, and was formerly known as
.. Chicago Rosenberg-Sobell Committee and Chicago Committee te .. ‘-
‘ } 'Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case, is a small group of ; '
""" volunteers whe do Sobell fund raisiag and programing in the Chicago
N area. ;. The Chicago Committee, since its inception in 19562, has
been an affiliate ef the Committee to Secure Justice for Norton~
, Sobell, which is aiso known as the National Committes to Secure
\g:ltico for Norton Sobell and was formerly known as the National- .

mmittee to Secure Justice in the m.nborg Case, with head-
quarters in New York.
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26 full-time employee3 nor any volunteers who have national
positions or titles. DAVID SOLTKER and SYLVIA LEVINSON appear
>—to be the guiding forces behind this committee and they are :
D ssisted by GERTRUDE BOLTKER, wife of DAVID SOLTKER, and for-or
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DL W lctiutiu, Bouse of Representatives, as reviewed in August, 1943
-7 reflected that the names of DAVID and GERTRUDE SOLTKER appear as

signers on the Communist Party election petition submitted to
the State of Illinois in 1940.
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Another source in 1943 advised that GERTRUDE BOLTKER,
as of 1943, was a member of the Communist Party.
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Careful consideration has been given to each source
concoaled and the identities must be protected. -

All sources used hnvo furnished reliable information
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